
Date 

Paid/Approv

Permit # Owner Name Application For Building Type Work 

Classification

Construction Cost

9/26/2017 31961 EAST CHRISTIANSBURG 

HOUSING PTNRSHIP

 Commercial Roof Apartment multi-family Alteration/Repair/Re

model

10,105.00

7/28/2017 31673 BRENDA S MARTIN 

MARITAL TR ETAL

 Commercial Roof Business Alteration/Repair/Re

model

8,500.00

5/17/2018 33003 OLD TOWN MALL LLC  Commercial Roof Business Alteration/Repair/Re

model

17,297.00

9/20/2017 31885 APPALACHIAN POWER  Commercial Roof Business Replacement 147,000.00

11/15/2017 32287 CASCADE CAPITAL 

PARTNERS II LLC,  

 Commercial Roof Business Replacement 23,834.00

11/15/2017 32288 CASCADE CAPITAL 

PARTNERS II LLC,  

 Commercial Roof Business Replacement 12,828.00

5/21/2018 33011 MAIN ST PRESERVATION 

INC RLLLP

 Commercial Roof Business Replacement 28,618.00

10/10/2017 32087 CORNING GLASS WORKS  Commercial Roof Industrial Replacement 86,500.00

334,682.00

10/31/2017 32044 NRV MALL ASSOCIATES 

LLC

Amusement Device Business Other 0.00

0.00

12/5/2017 32410 FRYE WILLIAM R Asbestos Removal Business Other 500.00

3/27/2018 32825 MUSSELMAN WILLIE J Asbestos Removal Business Other 2,700.00

9/7/2017 31857 SCM Asbestos Removal Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Re

model

1,200.00

1/26/2018 32572 WRIGHT BETTY K Asbestos Removal Single Family Dwelling Other 450.00

4,850.00

5/3/2018 32891 Blasting Utility/Miscellaneous Alteration/Repair/Re

model

50,000.00

50,000.00

7/14/2017 31601 HESS JOHN LLOYD Building (New) Accessory Structure New 3,430.00

8/4/2017 31691 CROMER JERRY W Building (New) Accessory Structure New 1,000.00

11/21/2017 31966 LAMBERT JAMES W Building (New) Accessory Structure New 1,500.00

1/31/2018 32640 HAWLEY DOROTHY L Building (New) Accessory Structure New 8,500.00

2/14/2018 32685 COSPEL CARL JOSEPH Building (New) Accessory Structure New 6,583.25

4/9/2018 32792 COLE B H Building (New) Accessory Structure New 0.00

4/17/2018 32693 CALDWELL RICHARD L Building (New) Accessory Structure New 100,000.00

4/18/2018 32904 COSPEL CARL JOSEPH Building (New) Accessory Structure New 8,400.00

4/27/2018 32948 CHRISTIANSBURG TOWN 

OF

Building (New) Accessory Structure New 30,000.00

5/7/2018 32699 GREEN RUSSELL A Building (New) Accessory Structure New 80,000.00

5/16/2018 32877 SAVAGE EDWARD R Building (New) Accessory Structure New 2,000.00

8/1/2017 31670 BLACKSBURG LLC Building (New) Business Alteration/Repair/Re

model

3,150.00

5/9/2018 32986 PAUL A DUNCAN REV TR Building (New) Business Alteration/Repair/Re

model

15,000.00

10/24/2017 32026 Building (New) Business New 1,500,000.00

203 S Franklin St

9 Radford St NW

3225 N Franklin St Suite 17

125 Red Oak Dr NE

200 Central Ave NE

245 Ellett Rd NE

185 Overland Dr SW

870 Walters Dr NW

245 Ellett Rd NE

507 S Franklin St

Group: Building

85 S Dudley Dr NW

200 Silver Leaf Dr NW

4512 Wayside Dr SE

1080 Radford St NW

Group Total: 4

Group: Blasting

Church St / Rigby St / Ellett St

Group Total: 1

1135 Radford St NW

2140 Roanoke St

265 Craig St NE

890 White Pine Dr NE

Group: Amusement Device

782 New River Rd    

Group Total: 1

Group: Asbestos Removal 

15 W Main St

20 W Main St

3050 N Franklin St

Group Total: 8

100 Nugget Ridge DR NW #755

925 Cambria St NE

19 W Main St

2255 Prospect Dr NE

13 W Main St

Annual Permit Report

7/1/2017 - 6/30/2018

Location of Construction

Group:  Commercial Roof



11/21/2017 31519 RWK LLC Building (New) Business New 2,188,631.00

4/20/2018 32864 SHEPHERD PROPERTIES Building (New) Business New 2,749,645.13

9/19/2017 31624 M & F HOMES LLC Building (New) Duplex New 188,445.00

9/19/2017 31641 M & F HOMES LLC Building (New) Duplex New 188,445.00

1/11/2018 32146 T COMM LLC Building (New) Duplex New 60,000.00

1/11/2018 32147 T COMM LLC Building (New) Duplex New 60,000.00

4/17/2018 32893 HABITAT FOR 

HUMANITY INC

Building (New) Duplex New 100,000.00

4/17/2018 32894 Building (New) Duplex New 100,000.00

7/25/2017 31657 CURD DENNIS LYNN Building (New) Garage New 2,000.00

4/9/2018 32092 CRIDLIN CLYDE Y JR Building (New) Garage New 29,700.00

5/24/2018 33034 CHRISTIANSBURG TOWN 

OF

Building (New) Public New 0.00

7/11/2017 31401 FRALIN HOMES LLC Building (New) Single Family Dwelling New 165,000.00

7/12/2017 31312 F&B LAND LP Building (New) Single Family Dwelling New 127,539.00

7/12/2017 31319 F&B LAND LP Building (New) Single Family Dwelling New 132,576.00

7/12/2017 31321 F&B LAND LP Building (New) Single Family Dwelling New 127,539.00

7/27/2017 31524 ROANOKE VALLEY 

HOLDINGS LLC

Building (New) Single Family Dwelling New 125,373.00

7/27/2017 31525 ROANOKE VALLEY 

HOLDINGS LLC

Building (New) Single Family Dwelling New 125,373.00

7/27/2017 31526 ROANOKE VALLEY 

HOLDINGS

Building (New) Single Family Dwelling New 125,373.00

7/27/2017 31513 GOLDEN TRIANGLE DEV 

LLC

Building (New) Single Family Dwelling New 187,000.00

8/4/2017 31596 STATESON HOMES LLC Building (New) Single Family Dwelling New 150,000.00

8/22/2017 31703 GOLDEN TRIANGLE DEV 

LLC

Building (New) Single Family Dwelling New 175,000.00

8/22/2017 31710 GOLDEN TRIANGLE DEV 

LLC

Building (New) Single Family Dwelling New 175,000.00

9/11/2017 31729 LAVENDER ALLEN SHANE Building (New) Single Family Dwelling New 469,350.00

9/18/2017 30339 RICE BRYAN A Building (New) Single Family Dwelling New 125,000.00

9/18/2017 31888 GOLDEN TRIANGLE DEV 

LLC

Building (New) Single Family Dwelling New 148,500.00

9/26/2017 31876 F&B LAND LP Building (New) Single Family Dwelling New 127,650.00

9/28/2017 31822 RWW35 LLC Building (New) Single Family Dwelling New 152,600.00

9/28/2017 31823 RWW35 LLC Building (New) Single Family Dwelling New 162,600.00

9/28/2017 31824 RWW35 LLC Building (New) Single Family Dwelling New 160,600.00

10/6/2017 31975 GOLDEN TRIANGLE DEV 

LLC

Building (New) Single Family Dwelling New 154,500.00

10/6/2017 31976 GOLDEN TRIANGLE DEV 

LLC

Building (New) Single Family Dwelling New 144,500.00

10/6/2017 31977 GOLDEN TRIANGLE DEV 

LLC

Building (New) Single Family Dwelling New 166,500.00

10/12/2017 31988 BLANKENSHIP TANNER B Building (New) Single Family Dwelling New 25,000.00

10/12/2017 31943 F&B LAND LP Building (New) Single Family Dwelling New 147,039.00

10/25/2017 32033 B&B STORAGE LLC Building (New) Single Family Dwelling New 150,000.00

12/11/2017 32168 SHAH DEVELOPMENT 

LLC

Building (New) Single Family Dwelling New 120,000.00

12/11/2017 32169 HASH INVESTMENTS LLC Building (New) Single Family Dwelling New 120,000.00

12/11/2017 32170 HASH INVESTMENTS LLC Building (New) Single Family Dwelling New 120,000.00

12/11/2017 32171 HASH INVESTMENTS LLC Building (New) Single Family Dwelling New 120,000.00

12/11/2017 32172 SHAH DEVELOPMENT 

LLC

Building (New) Single Family Dwelling New 130,000.00

12/15/2017 32167 SHAH DEVELOPMENT 

LLC

Building (New) Single Family Dwelling New 105,000.00

12/15/2017 32184 SHAH DEVELOPMENT 

LLC

Building (New) Single Family Dwelling New 105,000.00

1/9/2018 32468 RWW35 LLC Building (New) Single Family Dwelling New 133,700.00

1/9/2018 32477 RWW35 LLC Building (New) Single Family Dwelling New 133,700.00

1/10/2018 30706 RFC2017 LAND LLC Building (New) Single Family Dwelling New 125,000.00

1/10/2018 30707 SHAH DEVELOPMENT 

LLC

Building (New) Single Family Dwelling New 125,000.00

1/10/2018 30708 SHAH DEVELOPMENT 

LLC

Building (New) Single Family Dwelling New 125,000.00

515 Cambria St NW

505 Cambria St NW

1390 King St NE

420 Church St NE

155 Robin Hood Dr NE

165 Robin Hood Dr NE

35 Phoenix Blvd NW

230 John Lemley Ln SE

220 John Lemley Ln SE

210 John Lemley Ln SE

200 John Lemley Ln SE

215 John Lemley Ln SE

100 Gavins Ct NW

355 Colin Reid Pass NW

201 Roanoke St # C

745 Keystone Dr NW

245 Wynwood Cir NW

755 Keystone Dr NW

25 Little John Cir NE

35 Little John Cir NE

45 Little John Cir NE

110 Gavins Ct NW

80 Gavins Ct NW

90 Gavins Ct NW

935 Hillcrest Dr NW

240 Windsong Ln NW

345 Colin Reid Pass NW

140 Roudabush Dr NW

150 Roudabush Dr NW

130 Roudabush Dr NW

25 Gavins Ct NW

600 Dewdrop Ln NW

85 College St NW

40 Siena Dr NW

720 Keystone Dr NW

730 Keystone Dr NW

740 Keystone Dr NW

515 Harless St NE

550 Johnston St NE

560 Johnston St NE

301 E Main St

85 Ellett Rd NE

2265 N Franklin St

201 Farmview Rd NW

163 Walters Dr NW

161 Walters Dr NW

505 Harless St NE



1/23/2018 32478 GOLDEN TRIANGLE DEV 

LLC

Building (New) Single Family Dwelling New 174,500.00

1/23/2018 32481 GOLDEN TRIANGLE DEV 

LLC

Building (New) Single Family Dwelling New 150,200.00

1/31/2018 32442 RWW35 LLC Building (New) Single Family Dwelling New 166,250.00

1/31/2018 32443 RWW35 LLC Building (New) Single Family Dwelling New 133,700.00

2/5/2018 32479 GOLDEN TRIANGLE DEV 

LLC

Building (New) Single Family Dwelling New 150,200.00

2/5/2018 32480 GOLDEN TRIANGLE DEV 

LLC

Building (New) Single Family Dwelling New 150,200.00

2/28/2018 32677 GOLDEN TRIANGLE DEV 

LLC

Building (New) Single Family Dwelling New 148,500.00

2/28/2018 32671 GOLDEN TRIANGLE DEV 

LLC

Building (New) Single Family Dwelling New 166,500.00

3/22/2018 32715 GRAFF BRENDA L Building (New) Single Family Dwelling New 0.00

3/22/2018 32768 TEEL WILLIAM F Building (New) Single Family Dwelling New 150,000.00

3/28/2018 32818 F&B LAND LP Building (New) Single Family Dwelling New 1,000.00

3/30/2018 32486 RWW35 LLC Building (New) Single Family Dwelling New 152,000.00

4/6/2018 32604 F&B LAND LP Building (New) Single Family Dwelling New 147,039.00

4/6/2018 32762 NRV PROPERTY 

DEVELOPMENT INC

Building (New) Single Family Dwelling New 200,000.00

4/11/2018 32843 GOLDEN TRIANGLE DEV 

LLC

Building (New) Single Family Dwelling New 165,000.00

4/19/2018 32860 B&B STORAGE LLC Building (New) Single Family Dwelling New 128,300.00

4/19/2018 32706 F&B LAND LP Building (New) Single Family Dwelling New 150,213.00

4/19/2018 32609 FRALIN HOMES LLC Building (New) Single Family Dwelling New 147,039.00

4/19/2018 32610 FRALIN HOMES LLC Building (New) Single Family Dwelling New 151,179.00

4/19/2018 32611 FRALIN HOMES LLC Building (New) Single Family Dwelling New 152,076.00

5/16/2018 32912 B&B STORAGE LLC Building (New) Single Family Dwelling New 150,000.00

5/18/2018 32901 F&B LAND LP Building (New) Single Family Dwelling New 151,179.00

5/18/2018 32902 F&B LAND LP Building (New) Single Family Dwelling New 151,179.00

5/23/2018 32977 GOLDEN TRIANGLE DEV 

LLC

Building (New) Single Family Dwelling New 166,500.00

5/23/2018 32978 GOLDEN TRIANGLE DEV 

LLC

Building (New) Single Family Dwelling New 166,500.00

5/23/2018 32691 RWW35 LLC Building (New) Single Family Dwelling New 138,000.00

6/13/2018 33080 GOLDEN TRIANGLE DEV 

LLC

Building (New) Single Family Dwelling New 150,200.00

6/13/2018 33081 GOLDEN TRIANGLE DEV 

LLC

Building (New) Single Family Dwelling New 150,200.00

1/9/2018 32202 RWW36 LLC Building (New) Townhouse New 156,750.00

1/9/2018 32204 RWW36 LLC Building (New) Townhouse New 167,000.00

1/9/2018 32207 RWW36 LLC Building (New) Townhouse New 162,000.00

1/9/2018 32209 RWW36 LLC Building (New) Townhouse New 172,000.00

1/9/2018 32211 RWW36 LLC Building (New) Townhouse New 162,000.00

1/9/2018 32213 RWW36 LLC Building (New) Townhouse New 167,000.00

1/9/2018 32215 RWW36 LLC Building (New) Townhouse New 154,250.00

1/16/2018 32309 RWW36 LLC Building (New) Townhouse New 162,000.00

1/16/2018 32281 RWW36 LLC Building (New) Townhouse New 162,000.00

1/16/2018 32283 RWW36 LLC Building (New) Townhouse New 162,000.00

1/16/2018 32297 RWW36 LLC Building (New) Townhouse New 162,000.00

1/16/2018 32299 RWW36 LLC Building (New) Townhouse New 162,000.00

1/16/2018 32292 RWW36 LLC Building (New) Townhouse New 156,750.00

1/16/2018 32304 RWW36 LLC Building (New) Townhouse New 162,000.00

1/16/2018 32306 RWW36 LLC Building (New) Townhouse New 162,000.00

1/16/2018 32307 RWW36 LLC Building (New) Townhouse New 162,000.00

1/16/2018 32311 RWW36 LLC Building (New) Townhouse New 162,000.00

1/16/2018 32312 RWW36 LLC Building (New) Townhouse New 162,000.00

1/16/2018 32313 RWW36 LLC Building (New) Townhouse New 156,750.00

255 Twig St NW

235 Twig St NW

285 Twig St NW

295 Twig St NW

335 Twig St NW

345 Twig St NW

385 Twig St NW

275 Twig St NW

265 Twig St NW

615 Twisted Oak Dr NW

605 Twisted Oak Dr NW

245 Twig St NW

365 Twig St NW

375 Twig St NW

665 Twisted Oak Dr NW

655 Twisted Oak Dr NW

645 Twisted Oak Dr NW

635 Twisted Oak Dr NW

625 Twisted Oak Dr NW

395 Colin Reid Pass NW

405 Colin Reid Pass NW

175 Robin Hood Dr NE

135 Gavins Ct NW

145 Gavins Ct NW

10 Siena Dr NW

30 Siena Dr NW

260 Wynwood Cir Nw

760 Keystone Dr NW

735 Keystone Dr NW

120 Wenn Dr NW

95 Gavins Ct NW

205 Wynwood Cir NW

750 Keystone Dr NW

20 Siena Dr NW

85 S Dudley Dr NW

50 Copper Beech Ct SE

740 Keystone Dr NW

1490 Sherwood Dr NE

770 Keystone Dr NW

225 Robin Hood Dr NE

130 Gavins Ct NW

140 Gavins Ct NW

385 Colin Reid Pass NW

375 Colin Reid Pass NW

365 Colin Reid Pass NW

120 Gavins Ct NW

235 Robin Hood Dr NE



1/16/2018 32315 RWW36 LLC Building (New) Townhouse New 156,750.00

1/16/2018 32316 RWW36 LLC Building (New) Townhouse New 162,000.00

1/16/2018 32317 RWW36 LLC Building (New) Townhouse New 162,000.00

1/16/2018 32318 RWW36 LLC Building (New) Townhouse New 162,000.00

1/16/2018 32274 RWW36 LLC Building (New) Townhouse New 156,750.00

1/16/2018 32276 RWW36 LLC Building (New) Townhouse New 162,000.00

1/16/2018 32278 RWW36 LLC Building (New) Townhouse New 162,000.00

5/11/2018 32608 TABOR HOLDINGS LLC Building (New) Townhouse New 88,182.00

5/11/2018 32605 TABOR HOLDINGS LLC Building (New) Townhouse New 88,182.00

5/11/2018 32606 TABOR HOLDINGS LLC Building (New) Townhouse New 88,182.00

2/22/2018 32601 BRANN DANIEL E Building Accessory Structure New Equipment 24,250.00

1/23/2018 32594 TRUMP JACK W Building Apartment multi-family Alteration/Repair/Re

model

3,000.00

9/25/2017 31965 VA CONGREGATIONAL 

HOLLINESS CH

Building Assembly Alteration/Repair/Re

model

1,000.00

10/4/2017 31907 NRV MALL ASSOCIATES 

LLC

Building Assembly Alteration/Repair/Re

model

2,082,998.00

2/20/2018 32688 TRINITY COMMUNITY 

CHURCH TRS

Building Assembly Alteration/Repair/Re

model

75,000.00

5/9/2018 31740 SPIRIT MASTER 

FUNDING LLC

Building Business Addition 50,000.00

5/31/2018 33069 CASCADE CAPITAL 

PARTNERS LLC

Building Business Addition 4,000.00

6/26/2018 33030 HASH INVESTMENTS LLC Building Business Addition 209,175.00

7/6/2017 31594 CASCADE CAPITAL 

PARTNERS II LLC,  

Building Business Alteration/Repair/Re

model

119,000.00

7/18/2017 31627 SHAH DEVELOPMENT 

LLC

Building Business Alteration/Repair/Re

model

6,000.00

7/21/2017 31653 P A DUNCAN 

MANAGEMENT INC

Building Business Alteration/Repair/Re

model

150,000.00

8/3/2017 31495 SHERMAN JAMES EDWIN Building Business Alteration/Repair/Re

model

640,000.00

8/4/2017 31659 B & A PROFESSIONAL 

OFFICE PARK LLC

Building Business Alteration/Repair/Re

model

70,000.00

8/9/2017 31116 RWK LLC Building Business Alteration/Repair/Re

model

1,040,000.00

8/30/2017 31503 CENTRO HERITAGE 

SPRADLIN FARM LLC

Building Business Alteration/Repair/Re

model

750,000.00

9/8/2017 31798 NRV MALL ASSOCIATES 

LLC

Building Business Alteration/Repair/Re

model

10,000.00

9/26/2017 31901 WAL-MART REAL ESTATE 

BUSINESS TR

Building Business Alteration/Repair/Re

model

300,000.00

10/19/2017 32108 BACON ENTERPRISES 

INC

Building Business Alteration/Repair/Re

model

119,629.00

11/7/2017 32021 CENTRO HERITAGE 

SPRADLIN FARM LLC

Building Business Alteration/Repair/Re

model

100,000.00

11/13/2017 31200 RWK LLC Building Business Alteration/Repair/Re

model

152,360.51

11/14/2017 32273 BLACKSBURG LLC Building Business Alteration/Repair/Re

model

8,000.00

11/21/2017 32142 MCDONALDS 

CORPORATION

Building Business Alteration/Repair/Re

model

750,000.00

12/13/2017 32369 BLUE RIDGE CHURCH 

INC

Building Business Alteration/Repair/Re

model

254,000.00

12/27/2017 32500 HASH GROUP LLC Building Business Alteration/Repair/Re

model

1,500.00

12/27/2017 32501 BRANDON RIDGE 

ASSOCIATES LC

Building Business Alteration/Repair/Re

model

3,000.00

12/27/2017 32509 MAIN ST PRESERVATION 

RLLLP

Building Business Alteration/Repair/Re

model

25,000.00

12/27/2017 32018 BON TEMPE 

INVESTMENTS LLC

Building Business Alteration/Repair/Re

model

31,330.00

1/17/2018 32574 RAKES PROPERTIES 1 

LLC

Building Business Alteration/Repair/Re

model

6,400.00

1/24/2018 31938 NRV MALL ASSOCIATES 

LLC

Building Business Alteration/Repair/Re

model

559,920.00

1/31/2018 32145 BRE RC NEW RIVER VA 

LLC

Building Business Alteration/Repair/Re

model

311,000.00

2/22/2018 32711 MCDONALDS REAL 

ESTATE CO

Building Business Alteration/Repair/Re

model

250,000.00

2/23/2018 32638 WAL-MART REAL ESTATE 

BUSINESS TR

Building Business Alteration/Repair/Re

model

83,045.00

3/1/2018 32736 BLANKENSHIP TANNER B Building Business Alteration/Repair/Re

model

200.00

3/1/2018 32579 DIYA INVESTMENTS LLC Building Business Alteration/Repair/Re

model

400,000.00

3/7/2018 30193 BRE RC NEW RIVER VA 

LLC

Building Business Alteration/Repair/Re

model

25,000.00

3/20/2018 32497 HASH GROUP LLC Building Business Alteration/Repair/Re

model

458,833.00

3/20/2018 32465 BROOKHOLLOW 

ASSOCIATES LLC

Building Business Alteration/Repair/Re

model

180,500.001530 N Franklin St

2400 N Franklin St

610 Peppers Ferry Rd NW

470 N Franklin St

175 Shoppers Way NW

1530 Roanoke St

10 First St

107 N Franklin St D

782 New River Rd (Planet 

Fitness)145 Shoppers Way NW

1595 N Franklin St

2385 Roanoke St

1655 Roanoke St

1586 Roanoke St

4 W Main St

10 W Main St

2400 N Franklin St

200 Peppers Ferry Rd NE

85 Conston Ave NW

120 Laurel St NE (Dollar Tree)

3225 N Franklin St Suite 10

106 N Franklin St

125 Akers Farm Rd

100 Laurel St NE (Hobby 

Lobby)2200 N Franklin St

782 New River Rd (T-Mobile)

53 W Main St

240 Jarrett Dr SE

13 W Main St

1655 Roanoke St, Suite G

200 Midway Plaza Dr NW

295 Chinquapin Trl

1040 Harless St NE

782 New River Rd (Regal 

Cinemas)1505 N Franklin St

355 N Franklin St

225 Twig St NW

780 New Village Dr NW

760 New Village Dr NW

770 New Village Dr NW

790 Cambria St NW

325 Twig St NW

315 Twig St NW

355 Twig St NW

205 Twig St NW

215 Twig St NW

305 Twig St NW



4/4/2018 32790 FOOTHILLS PLAZA LLC Building Business Alteration/Repair/Re

model

50,000.00

5/4/2018 32971 NRV MALL ASSOCIATES 

LLC

Building Business Alteration/Repair/Re

model

467,000.00

5/7/2018 32885 CASCADE CAPITAL Building Business Alteration/Repair/Re

model

110,000.00

6/28/2018 33147 NRV MALL ASSOCIATES 

LLC

Building Business Alteration/Repair/Re

model

2,822,000.00

11/30/2017 30869 ELMORE JOHN D Building Business New 39,000.00

5/8/2018 31887 SHAH DEVELOPMENT 

LLC

Building Business New 62,500.00

6/6/2018 33036 INTER-

DENOMINATIONAL 

Building Double Wide Alteration/Repair/Re

model

50,000.00

10/30/2017 32031 STONE-LONG CAROLYN 

H

Building Duplex Alteration/Repair/Re

model

14,250.00

8/29/2017 31833 GERISCH SONYA S Building Duplex Other 500.00

9/28/2017 32004 NRV GROUP LLC Building Duplex Replacement 3,200.00

7/25/2017 31378 MONTGOMERY COUNTY Building Educational (K-12) Alteration/Repair/Re

model

8,472,800.00

11/3/2017 32127 PLG LLC Building Industrial Alteration/Repair/Re

model

785,000.00

10/25/2017 32112 INDUSTRIAL 

DEVELOPMENT 

Building Institutional Alteration/Repair/Re

model

64,975.00

7/17/2017 31603 CARROLL SARAH LE Building Other Addition 1,350.00

7/17/2017 31604 TRUMAN ANNEX LLC Building Other Addition 800.00

7/17/2017 31602 RADFORD & RADFORD 

PROPERTIES

Building Other Alteration/Repair/Re

model

800.00

5/3/2018 32959 KENSON INC Building Other Alteration/Repair/Re

model

1,500.00

11/15/2017 32289 Building Other New 1,600.00

10/31/2017 32132 BLUE RIDGE CHURCH 

INC

Building Public Alteration/Repair/Re

model

147,000.00

11/2/2017 32131 FAITH MISSION BAPTIST 

CHURCH

Building Public New 14,500.00

6/14/2018 33094 MONTGOMERY COUNTY Building Public New 3,000.00

8/3/2017 31667 ORANGE CHARLIE E Building Single Family Dwelling Addition 62,500.00

8/31/2017 31854 RICHMOND JACK Building Single Family Dwelling Addition 0.00

10/3/2017 31923 CRINER ROGER L Building Single Family Dwelling Addition 2,500.00

10/9/2017 31809 POFF TREVA W ESTATE Building Single Family Dwelling Addition 34,800.00

10/9/2017 31807 POFF MICHAEL W Building Single Family Dwelling Addition 39,000.00

10/25/2017 32151 ANDERSON JEFFREY S Building Single Family Dwelling Addition 2,700.00

11/14/2017 31987 GARARD DAVID R Building Single Family Dwelling Addition 165,000.00

12/13/2017 32061 EANES JOHN W JR Building Single Family Dwelling Addition 134,000.00

1/5/2018 32370 CURTIS MARK E Building Single Family Dwelling Addition 2,000.00

3/8/2018 32716 SIMPKINS NELSON W Building Single Family Dwelling Addition 125,000.00

4/4/2018 32858 MUSSELMAN DANIEL L Building Single Family Dwelling Addition 0.00

5/23/2018 33026 WINEMILLER WILLIAM R Building Single Family Dwelling Addition 3,200.00

6/13/2018 33054 SWAIN ROBERT L Building Single Family Dwelling Addition 95,000.00

6/15/2018 33096 HAGAN CYNTHIA ELAINE Building Single Family Dwelling Addition 58,500.00

7/7/2017 31590 TRUMP THOMAS N Building Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Re

model

15,000.00

7/11/2017 31584 SULLIVAN ERIN M Building Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Re

model

14,000.00

7/13/2017 31615 DRUMMOND SEAN D Building Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Re

model

4,000.00

7/21/2017 31654 STEWART JAMES 

WILLIAM LE

Building Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Re

model

4,500.00

7/21/2017 31622 GITTENS BRIAN E Building Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Re

model

70,100.00

8/9/2017 31717 STALLINGS DAVID J Building Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Re

model

15,000.00

8/14/2017 31735 COCKEY WILLIAM H Building Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Re

model

2,000.00

9/15/2017 31954 KEES NATHAN D Building Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Re

model

25,000.00

10/3/2017 32042 HIXON DAVID Building Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Re

model

2,000.00

10/3/2017 31643 SCM Building Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Re

model

10,000.00

10/4/2017 32028 WILLS SHELDA MARIE Building Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Re

model

20,000.00

10/9/2017 32084 NELSON WAYNE OLAN Building Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Re

model

200.00

265 Craig St NE

401 Craig St NE

265 Citrine Ct NW

265 Howery St SE

680 Hillcrest Dr NW

630 Cameo Ct NW

75 Morning Star Ln NW

405 Montgomery St NE

320 Overland Dr Sw

245 Second St SW

660 Keystone Dr NW

1095 Stafford Dr NW

7 Depot St NE

675 Hillcrest Dr NW

970 Hillcrest Dr NW

275 Maple Dr SE

200 Robert St SE

1890 Cambria St NE

130 Ash Dr SE

2285 Glade Dr SE

130 Fisher St NE

285 Tomahawk Dr SE

185 Arrowhead Trl SE

475 Clearview Dr NW

100 Independence Blvd NW

525 Walters Dr NW

480 Independence Blvd Nw

45 Copper Beech Ct SE

130 Sophia Ln SE

155 Aysha Ln SE

300 Cambria St NW

2557 Crab Creek Rd

1655 Roanoke St

1399 Dow St NW

735 Falling Branch Rd SE

300 Technology Dr SE

755 Roanoke St

1350 Elk Dr NW

710 Peppers Ferry Rd NW

2265 Prospect Dr NE

611 S Franklin St

190 Slate Creek Dr NW

19 Montague St NE

1580 N Franklin St

782 New River Rd (Planet 

Fitness)10 Hickok St SW

782 New River Rd NW



10/11/2017 32094 PETERS CHRISTOPHER C Building Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Re

model

30,000.00

10/13/2017 32109 KEFFER SANDRA HOPE Building Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Re

model

4,000.00

10/17/2017 32116 HENDRICKS BRIAN D Building Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Re

model

9,000.00

10/17/2017 32086 WILSON MICHAEL Building Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Re

model

65,000.00

10/17/2017 32091 HAUSCHILDT MARTIN H 

JR

Building Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Re

model

58,000.00

10/27/2017 32153 THOMPSON GREGORY E Building Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Re

model

2,900.00

10/31/2017 32148 HAMBLIN PAUL S Building Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Re

model

9,072.00

11/2/2017 32173 SECRETARY OF 

HOUSING & URBAN 

Building Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Re

model

10,000.00

11/7/2017 32235 MCDONALD PETER J Building Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Re

model

21,000.00

11/28/2017 32335 SKERRITT ANDREW JK Building Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Re

model

4,000.00

12/1/2017 32372 EVANS GLENN Building Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Re

model

10,000.00

12/1/2017 32224 GILLIS ALAN D Building Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Re

model

50,000.00

1/17/2018 32575 BOWLES PAMELA H Building Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Re

model

9,800.00

1/23/2018 32593 MUSSELMAN WILLIE J Building Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Re

model

7,500.00

1/29/2018 32603 ALSTON THOMAS P Building Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Re

model

0.00

1/29/2018 32618 BUGG RITA MARTIN Building Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Re

model

10,000.00

1/30/2018 32602 RASH FRANCES I Building Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Re

model

16,000.00

2/2/2018 32658 SECRETARY OF 

HOUSING &

Building Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Re

model

3,800.00

2/5/2018 32667 MILLENNIAL CHOICE 

REAL ESTATE LLC

Building Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Re

model

5,000.00

2/7/2018 32682 SHAH DEVELOPMENT 

LLC

Building Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Re

model

5,200.00

2/20/2018 32717 JACKSON CLARK E Building Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Re

model

5,000.00

3/12/2018 32788 TURMAN PATRICK A Building Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Re

model

1,000.00

4/5/2018 32849 BUCKNER DALE K Building Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Re

model

1,500.00

4/10/2018 32859 ROSS HAROLD H JR Building Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Re

model

18,500.00

5/3/2018 32961 BRYSON WILLIAM W 

ETAL ESTATE

Building Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Re

model

2,000.00

5/8/2018 32962 FIEDLER MATTHEW Building Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Re

model

13,000.00

5/10/2018 32989 MARTIN & MARTIN 

INVESTMENTS LLC

Building Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Re

model

20,000.00

5/17/2018 32979 EDSON REUEL A Building Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Re

model

10,500.00

6/7/2018 33083 YAGER WILLIAM A II Building Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Re

model

0.00

6/8/2018 33031 POTTER MARK A Building Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Re

model

24,000.00

6/13/2018 33116 HESLEP ALFRED L F SR Building Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Re

model

25,000.00

7/11/2017 31485 MARTIN BREANNA V Building Single Family Dwelling Deck 5,000.00

7/12/2017 30784 MILLER JESSE H Building Single Family Dwelling Deck 3,000.00

7/17/2017 31623 JBC PROPERTIES LLC Building Single Family Dwelling Deck 400.00

7/20/2017 31625 TUTLE JOHN P Building Single Family Dwelling Deck 8,300.00

7/26/2017 31665 ULLMAN TODD E Building Single Family Dwelling Deck 14,000.00

8/21/2017 31743 GROUT ARLENE B Building Single Family Dwelling Deck 6,300.00

8/23/2017 31718 REYNOLDS DAVID J Building Single Family Dwelling Deck 6,300.00

8/24/2017 31784 RICHMOND JACK Building Single Family Dwelling Deck 4,000.00

8/24/2017 31794 EAST PARK VILLAGE LLC Building Single Family Dwelling Deck 1,500.00

8/28/2017 31826 BRANNEN DONALD L Building Single Family Dwelling Deck 2,500.00

8/29/2017 31720 GREEN DAVID A Building Single Family Dwelling Deck 3,000.00

9/5/2017 31834 SMITH BENJAMIN T Building Single Family Dwelling Deck 8,900.00

9/7/2017 31689 SCHROEDER DANIEL R Building Single Family Dwelling Deck 1,600.00

9/25/2017 32017 WITT STEVEN C Building Single Family Dwelling Deck 255.10

10/3/2017 32020 WORRELL RONNIE LEE 

JR

Building Single Family Dwelling Deck 1,000.00

10/24/2017 32098 STATESON HOMES LLC Building Single Family Dwelling Deck 11,500.00

450 School Ln NE

570 Keystone Dr NW

120 Sapphire Ave NW

155 Pine Hollow Rd NE

395 Roudabush Dr NW

215 Cheverly Rd NW

480 Independence Blvd Nw

635 Granite St NE

900 New Village Dr NW

110 John Lemley Ln SE

1125 Juniper Dr NW

2065 Fairview St SE

40 Sapphire Ave NW

5 Camellia Ln NW

4440 Cumberland Dr SE

101 Angle Dr SW

128 Ellett Dr SE

340 Walnut Dr NW

507 W Main St

405 Roudabush Dr NW

930 Forest St NE

50 Alder Ln NW

109 Park St NE

210 Aldwych Ave NW

10 Evergreen Dr NE

900 Second St SW

80 Second St SW

390 Arrowhead Trl SE

42 Dudley Dr NW

320 Turpin Walk SE

1300 Chestnut Dr SE

2825 Roanoke St

325 Diamond Ave NW

1245 Elk Dr NW

1255 Flint Dr SE

1515 Sleepy Hollow Rd NW

480 Emerald Blvd NW

145 Kimball Ln SW

190 Aldwych Ave NW

720 Stone St NE

840 College St NW

85 Sapphire Ave NW

760 Warren Ct NW

145 Overland Dr SW

180 Woodland Dr SE

240 Harkrader St NW

45 Walnut Dr NW



10/25/2017 32141 THOMPSON GREGORY E Building Single Family Dwelling Deck 2,782.68

12/13/2017 32296 RUSSELL SHARON D Building Single Family Dwelling Deck 10,670.00

3/29/2018 32830 RAGUZ MIROSLAV Building Single Family Dwelling Deck 0.00

4/6/2018 32851 BORDEN PAUL M Building Single Family Dwelling Deck 5,250.00

4/30/2018 32916 MOODIE DANIEL Building Single Family Dwelling Deck 1,500.00

5/2/2018 32953 ROCKAFELLOW JAMES 

SCOT

Building Single Family Dwelling Deck 10,250.00

5/4/2018 32972 MEESE RAYMOND L JR Building Single Family Dwelling Deck 3,500.00

6/11/2018 33053 POTTER TRAVIS Building Single Family Dwelling Deck 3,500.00

6/26/2018 33132 MEMISYAZICI ARAS Building Single Family Dwelling Deck 1,500.00

6/27/2018 33127 COX GARY W Building Single Family Dwelling Deck 3,500.00

6/28/2018 33157 LAMBERT BRADLEY S Building Single Family Dwelling Deck 250.00

10/13/2017 32043 PANDIT JAIDEEP Building Single Family Dwelling New 350.00

10/24/2017 32049 DUNCAN LARRY PAUL Building Single Family Dwelling New 5,528.42

2/21/2018 32730 ABDELMALEK SAFWAT 

FAWZEY M

Building Single Family Dwelling New 2,500.00

4/30/2018 32921 BIRCHFIELD LIVING 

TRUST

Building Single Family Dwelling New 16,500.00

5/21/2018 32981 WHITE ANDREW Building Single Family Dwelling New 3,085.00

6/8/2018 33052 GRIFFITH BRIAN C Building Single Family Dwelling New 3,500.00

6/5/2018 33058 TUCKER LISA M Building Single Family Dwelling New Equipment 12,000.00

7/18/2017 31645 GALLOWAY ROGER M Building Single Family Dwelling Other 1,550.00

7/21/2017 31606 RADFORD DEV OF VA 

LLC

Building Single Family Dwelling Other 750.00

7/21/2017 31607 EAST PARK VILLAGE LLC Building Single Family Dwelling Other 1,500.00

8/2/2017 31683 VANIDESTINE MICHAEL 

W

Building Single Family Dwelling Other 25,000.00

8/16/2017 31745 LINKOUS WAYNE F Building Single Family Dwelling Other 7,500.00

10/5/2017 31674 RWW35 LLC Building Single Family Dwelling Other 1,000.00

10/25/2017 32152 BAILEY RICHARD LEE 

ETAL

Building Single Family Dwelling Other 500.00

3/19/2018 32754 HEREDIA SARAH Building Single Family Dwelling Other 20,000.00

3/26/2018 32820 BOWER FANNIE 

WILLODENE LE

Building Single Family Dwelling Other 10,000.00

5/3/2018 32908 PETHTEL RAY D Building Single Family Dwelling Other 37,391.00

6/5/2018 32819 COMEAU LINDA N Building Single Family Dwelling Other 34,000.00

7/24/2017 31666 APPLE ACRES 

PROPERTIES LLC

Building Single Wide Deck 2,500.00

9/13/2017 31915 EAST PARK VILLAGE LLC Building Single Wide Deck 750.00

9/25/2017 31993 APPLE ACRES 

PROPERTIES LLC

Building Single Wide Other 200.00

9/6/2017 31836 MYERS STINSON H Building Townhouse Alteration/Repair/Re

model

300.00

9/7/2017 31911 RWW35 LLC Building Townhouse Alteration/Repair/Re

model

1,500.00

12/28/2017 32513 MULLINS VIRGINIA P Building Townhouse Alteration/Repair/Re

model

20,835.00

2/26/2018 32741 RWW23 LLC Building Townhouse Alteration/Repair/Re

model

4,000.00

4/9/2018 32423 CANNING BRUCE R Building Townhouse Alteration/Repair/Re

model

90,000.00

45,254,326.09

12/13/2017 32368 CHPC OLD FARM 

VILLAGE LLC

Cross Connection Apartment multi-family RPZ Test 150.00

8/24/2017 31801 OUR SAVIOR LUTHERAN 

CHURCH

Cross Connection Assembly RPZ Test 100.00

9/6/2017 31738 PENTECOSTAL 

HOLINESS CHURCH

Cross Connection Assembly RPZ Test 0.00

9/6/2017 31877 NRV MALL ASSOCIATES 

LLC

Cross Connection Assembly RPZ Test 750.00

1/5/2018 32512 NRV MALL ASSOCIATES 

LLC

Cross Connection Assembly RPZ Test 100.00

3/7/2018 32724 ST PAULS METHODIST 

CHURCH

Cross Connection Assembly RPZ Test 125.00

4/4/2018 32795 COLE OR 

CHRISTIANSBURG VA 

Cross Connection Business Replacement 1,204.08

7/12/2017 31609 COMMUNITY HOUSING 

PARTNERS

Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 99.22

782 New River Rd (Regal 

Cinemas)782 New River Rd (New River 

Community College)217 W Main St

1275 Roanoke St

448 Depot St NE

Group: Cross Connection

1600 Simpson Rd

1845 Cambria St NE

2720 Roanoke St

595 Tall Oaks Blvd NW

143 E Patriot Way NW

257 East St NE

1950 Palmer St Lot 1

490 Oak Tree Blvd NW

1165 Oak Tree Blvd NW

225 Silver Leaf Dr NW

1030 New Village Dr NW

114 Lester St NE

455 Chrisman Mill Rd NW

155 Jennifer St SE

55 Boxwood Dr Lot 3

100 Park Village Ln

200 Citrine Ct NW

670 North Dr NE

370 Robin Hood Dr NE

420 Atkinson Rd SW

1430 Kensington Way NW

1090 New Village Dr NW

1290 Norwood St NE

905 George Edward Via NW

1392 Roanoke St

290 Robin Hood Dr NE

125 Sage Ln NW

795 Carson Dr SW

515 Gold Leaf Dr NW

915 George Edward Via Nw

355 Windsor Dr NW

265 Berkshire Dr NW

115 Ashton Ct NW

685 Independence Blvd NW

605 Hemlock St SE

145 Overland Dr SW

285 Briarwood Dr SW

200 Craig St NE

275 Chelsea Loop NW

610 Dewdrop Ln Nw



7/19/2017 31634 CHRISTIANSBURG PROF 

PARK LLC

Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 125.00

7/19/2017 31628 NRV MALL ASSOCIATES 

LLC

Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 125.00

7/28/2017 31668 FIRST CITIZENS BANK & 

TRUST CO

Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 125.00

7/31/2017 31672 CTR PARTNERSHIP LP Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 100.00

8/3/2017 31682 TOWN BRANCH LLC Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 125.00

8/9/2017 31696 HASH INVESTMENTS LLC Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 375.00

8/9/2017 31697 HASH INVESTMENTS LLC Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 125.00

8/9/2017 31698 HASH INVESTMENTS LLC Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 125.00

8/9/2017 31699 HASH INVESTMENTS LLC Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 250.00

8/9/2017 31700 HASH INVESTMENTS LLC Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 125.00

8/9/2017 31702 RW LLC Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 100.00

8/23/2017 31723 HASH GROUP LLC Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 125.00

8/23/2017 31724 HASH GROUP LLC Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 125.00

8/23/2017 31725 HASH GROUP LLC Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 250.00

8/23/2017 31726 HASH INVESTMENTS LLC Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 125.00

8/24/2017 30983 JERRY MICHAEL STONE 

& MARY

Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 125.00

8/24/2017 31256 FOOTHILLS PLAZA LLC Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 125.00

8/24/2017 31258 BLEVINS & BLEVINS INC Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 125.00

8/24/2017 31259 BLEVINS & BLEVINS INC Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 250.00

8/24/2017 31260 JTEP LIMITED LIABILITY 

CO

Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 125.00

8/24/2017 31191 BRE RC NEW RIVER VA 

LLC

Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 250.00

8/24/2017 31192 CHIEFTAIN LLC Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 125.00

8/24/2017 31790 CENTRO HERITAGE 

SPRADLIN FARM LLC

Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 250.00

9/1/2017 31878 CHRISTIANSBURG PROF 

PARK LLC

Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 125.00

9/1/2017 31879 CHRISTIANSBURG PROF 

PARK LLC

Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 125.00

9/1/2017 31880 CHRISTIANSBURG 

PROFESSIONAL PARK 

Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 125.00

9/18/2017 31957 JTEP LIMITED LIABILITY 

CO

Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 125.00

9/18/2017 31955 SHREE RADHA KRISHNA 

LLC

Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 100.00

9/18/2017 31939 SHIVAM LLC Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 125.00

9/18/2017 31940 AFFORDABLE 

EFFICIENCIES INC

Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 125.00

9/18/2017 31941 MDC COAST 4 LLC Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 125.00

9/18/2017 31942 MILESTONE 

DEVELOPMENT LLC

Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 250.00

9/20/2017 31884 P A DUNCAN 

MANAGEMENT INC

Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 150.00

9/28/2017 32012 HASH GROUP LLC Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 125.00

10/4/2017 32006 COLE OR 

CHRISTIANSBURG VA 

Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 145.00

10/4/2017 32023 CBURG INTERNAL 

MEDICINE LLC

Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 100.00

10/4/2017 32038 CRACKER BARREL OLD 

COUNTRY

Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 125.00

10/6/2017 32053 BRE RC NEW RIVER VA 

LLC

Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 100.00

10/6/2017 32051 SALLIE JAMES L III Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 125.00

10/9/2017 31118 CHRISTIANSBURG PROF 

PARK LLC

Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 250.00

10/9/2017 31149 DUNCAN FAMILY 

ENTERPRISES LLC

Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 125.00

10/9/2017 30984 HOLLYBROOK MULCH 

TRUCKING INC

Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 125.00

10/9/2017 30985 CHRISTIANSBURG 

PROFESSIONAL PARK 

Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 125.00

10/9/2017 30986 CRAFT WILLIAM R L JR 

ETAL

Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 125.00

10/9/2017 31722 HASH INVESTMENTS LLC Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 250.00

10/10/2017 32039 SOUTHERN CLASSIC 

AUTO

Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 50.00

10/10/2017 32088 MILESTONE 

DEVELOPMENT LLC

Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 225.00

2855 N Franklin St

2659 Roanoke St (Fairfield Inn)

2040 Roanoke St

505 College St NW

6 Hickok St SW

2440 Roanoke St (Fat Back Soul 

Shack)2265 Roanoke St

95 Ponderosa Dr NE

30 Hampton Blvd NE

125 Shoppers Way NW

2405 Market St NE

90 College St NW

295 Peppers Ferry Rd

2725 Roanoke St

200 Midway Plaza Dr NW

1550 Roanoke St 

1275 Roanoke St

6 Hickok St SW

360 Arbor Dr NE Ste D

55 Laurel St NE

50 Hampton Blvd NE

1045 Peppers Ferry Rd NW

145 Shoppers Way NW

105 Peppers Ferry Rd NW

110 Conston Ave NW

80 College St NW

90 College St NW

1130 Cambria St

1580 N Franklin St

1935 Cambria St NE

1105 Roanoke St

360 Arbor Dr Suite A

135 Ponderosa Dr NE

1600 Roanoke St Suite C

1542 Roanoke St

1530 Roanoke St

2230 Roanoke St

295 Jarrett Dr SE

2257 Roanoke St

245 Jarrett Dr SE

2260 Roanoke St

240 Jarrett Dr SE

80 College St NW

782 New River Rd (J C Penny's)

250 Peppers Ferry Rd NE

1140 W Main St

1260 Radford St NW



10/10/2017 32089 MILESTONE 

DEVELOPMENT LLC

Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 225.00

10/12/2017 32009 RYE PROPERTY I LLC Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 100.00

10/12/2017 32010 RYE PROPERTY I LLC Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 100.00

10/12/2017 32011 RYE PROPERTY III LLC Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 100.00

10/17/2017 32060 MILESTONE 

DEVELOPMENT LLC

Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 200.00

10/17/2017 31391 MELINDA S MOORE 

HOUSING INC

Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 0.00

10/20/2017 32100 BRE RC NEW RIVER VA 

LLC

Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 250.00

10/20/2017 32103 LOY/MARY BURCH I LLC Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 125.00

10/23/2017 32122 EL LAUREL LLC Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 250.00

10/23/2017 32123 BLUE RIDGE CHURCH 

INC

Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 125.00

11/1/2017 32136 FIRST NATL BANK OF 

CHBG

Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 85.00

11/1/2017 32137 FIRST NATIONAL BANK 

NA

Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 85.00

11/1/2017 32138 FIRST NATIONAL BANK 

CHBG VA

Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 85.00

11/28/2017 32348 CHRISTIANSBURG 

MARKETPLACE LLC

Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 75.00

11/28/2017 32349 CHRISTIANSBURG 

MARKETPLACE LLC

Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 75.00

11/28/2017 32350 CHRISTIANSBURG 

MARKETPLACE LLC

Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 75.00

11/28/2017 32351 CHRISTIANSBURG 

MARKETPLACE LLC

Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 75.00

11/28/2017 32352 CHRISTIANSBURG 

MARKETPLACE LLC

Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 75.00

11/28/2017 32353 CHRISTIANSBURG 

MARKETPLACE LLC

Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 75.00

11/28/2017 32354 CHRISTIANSBURG 

MARKETPLACE LLC

Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 75.00

11/28/2017 32355 CHRISTIANSBURG 

MARKETPLACE LLC

Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 75.00

11/28/2017 32356 CHRISTIANSBURG 

MARKETPLACE LLC

Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 75.00

11/30/2017 32365 FIRST BANK AND TRUST 

COMPANY

Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 100.00

12/8/2017 32347 MILESTONE 

DEVELOPMENT LLC

Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 150.00

12/13/2017 32324 MCAP CHRISTIANSBURG 

LLC

Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 200.00

12/14/2017 32413 MVF RAJ HOSPITALITY 

LLC

Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 100.00

1/5/2018 32458 CENTRO HERITAGE 

SPRADLIN FARM LLC

Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 150.00

1/5/2018 32543 NRV LLC Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 200.00

1/5/2018 32544 NRV LLC Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 200.00

1/5/2018 32495 HASH GROUP LLC Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 150.00

1/9/2018 32531 BRE RC NEW RIVER VA 

LLC

Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 250.00

1/9/2018 32516 VISHNUDEV LLC Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 125.00

1/9/2018 32517 OTP LLC Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 250.00

1/29/2018 32612 BRE RC NEW RIVER VA 

LLC

Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 150.00

1/31/2018 32448 CARILION CLINIC 

PROPERTIES

Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 99.22

1/31/2018 32449 CARILION CLINIC 

PROPERTIES LLC

Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 99.22

1/31/2018 32450 TICKER LLC Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 99.22

1/31/2018 32451 RADFORD COMMUNITY 

HEALTH FOUNDATION

Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 99.22

1/31/2018 32452 NRV LLC Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 99.22

2/5/2018 32660 M&T DEVELOPMENT LLC Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 750.00

2/5/2018 32639 NRV MALL ASSOCIATES 

LLC

Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 150.00

2/5/2018 32636 HAWLEY DOROTHY L Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 99.22

2/8/2018 32679 JERRY MICHAEL STONE 

& MARY

Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 150.00

2/8/2018 32680 RAKES PROPERTIES 1 

LLC

Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 150.00

2/9/2018 32683 BROOKHOLLOW 

ASSOCIATES LLC

Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 150.00

2/21/2018 32731 GRAND PIANO & 

FURNITURE CO

Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 150.00

3/7/2018 32714 MILLER LAND CO INC Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 125.00

107 N Franklin St

1530 N Franklin St

220 Laurel St NE

400 Peppers Ferry Rd NW

434 Peppers Ferry Rd

105 Industrial Dr NE

782 New River Rd (Belk)

1080 Radford St NW

1130 Cambria St NE

165 Shoppers Way NW

110 Akers Farm Rd NE

120 Akers Farm Rd NE

1201 Elm St NE

205 Roanoke St

434 Peppers Ferry Rd

1530 Roanoke St

2590 N Franklin St

2430 Roanoke St

144 Oak Tree Blvd

2725 Roanoke St

201 Wheatland Ct

99 Bradley Dr NW

140 Conston Ave NW

436 Peppers Ferry Rd

2645 Market St NE

2545 Market St NE

2575 Market St NE

2585 Market St NE

150 Peppers Ferry Rd NE

2707 Market St NE

2705 Market St NE

2697 Market St NE

2685 Market St NE

2675 Market St NE

200 Laurel St NE

1655 Roanoke St

50 N Franklin Street

1675 Roanoke St

105 Arbor Dr NE

120 Ponderosa Dr NE Ste A

2657 Roanoke St (Homewood 

Suites)100 Thaddeus Ln NW

115 Shoppers Way NW

2870 N Franklin St

2657 Roanoke St (Homewood 

Suites)100 Arbor Dr NE Ste 111

2955 Market St Ste C4



3/7/2018 32725 JTEP LIMITED LIABILITY 

CO

Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 375.00

3/7/2018 32726 JTEP LIMITED LIABILITY 

CO

Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 125.00

3/7/2018 32727 JTEP LIMITED LIABILITY 

CO

Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 125.00

3/7/2018 32772 CHIEFTAIN LLC Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 250.00

3/7/2018 32773 CENTRO HERITAGE 

SPRADLIN FARM LLC

Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 250.00

3/7/2018 32684 HOLLYBROOK MULCH 

TRUCKING INC

Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 150.00

3/7/2018 32694 GRUMBACH PROPERTIES 

LLC

Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 250.00

3/23/2018 32573 OTP LLC Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 125.00

4/2/2018 32829 DUNCAN FAMILY 

ENTERPRISES LLC

Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 125.00

4/4/2018 32822 BODDIE NOELL 

ENTERPRISES INC

Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 100.00

4/4/2018 32823 BNE RESTAURANT 

GROUP

Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 100.00

4/4/2018 32850 BODDIE NOELL 

ENTERPRISES INC

Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 100.00

4/4/2018 32841 HD DEVELOPMENT OF 

MARYLAND INC

Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 470.00

4/26/2018 32847 NRV MALL ASSOCIATES 

LLC

Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 200.00

4/26/2018 32848 JEMS EPSILON CBURG 

LLC ETAL

Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 300.00

4/26/2018 32923 SHIFFER PROPERTIES 

LLC

Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 300.00

5/8/2018 32952 TOWN BRANCH LLC Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 125.00

5/22/2018 32950 WEC2000A-51UC Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 100.00

5/22/2018 32991 NRV MALL ASSOCIATES 

LLC

Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 600.00

5/29/2018 33038 CENTRO HERITAGE 

SPRADLIN

Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 100.00

5/29/2018 33039 CENTRO HERITAGE 

SPRADLIN

Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 100.00

5/29/2018 33040 CENTRO HERITAGE 

SPRADLIN

Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 100.00

5/29/2018 33041 CENTRO HERITAGE 

SPRADLIN

Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 100.00

5/29/2018 33042 CENTRO HERITAGE 

SPRADLIN

Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 200.00

5/29/2018 33043 CENTRO HERITAGE 

SPRADLIN

Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 200.00

5/29/2018 33044 CENTRO HERITAGE 

SPRADLIN

Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 100.00

5/29/2018 33045 CENTRO HERITAGE 

SPRADLIN

Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 100.00

5/29/2018 33046 CENTRO HERITAGE 

SPRADLIN

Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 100.00

5/29/2018 33047 CENTRO HERITAGE 

SPRADLIN

Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 100.00

5/29/2018 33048 CENTRO HERITAGE 

SPRADLIN

Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 100.00

5/29/2018 33049 CENTRO HERITAGE 

SPRADLIN

Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 100.00

6/5/2018 33061 BRE RC NEW RIVER VA 

LLC

Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 100.00

6/5/2018 33065 GRAND PIANO & 

FURNITURE CO

Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 100.00

6/13/2018 33085 COLE OR 

CHRISTIANSBURG VA 

Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 0.00

6/13/2018 33087 WAL-MART REAL ESTATE 

BUSINESS TR

Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 200.00

6/13/2018 33101 114 NF LLC Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 125.00

6/13/2018 33102 BLEVINS & BLEVINS INC Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 125.00

6/13/2018 33103 BLEVINS & BLEVINS INC Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 250.00

6/14/2018 33110 FOOTHILLS PLAZA LLC Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 125.00

6/25/2018 33160 SHAH DEVELOPMENT 

LLC

Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 125.00

9/18/2017 31956 JTEP LIMITED LIABILITY 

CO

Cross Connection Educational (K-12) RPZ Test 375.00

7/14/2017 31619 TBL PROPERTIES LLC Cross Connection Industrial RPZ Test 125.00

10/20/2017 32102 PLG LLC Cross Connection Industrial RPZ Test 250.00

11/1/2017 32155 HARVEY HUBBLE INC Cross Connection Industrial RPZ Test 100.00

11/9/2017 32195 HARVEY HUBBLE INC Cross Connection Industrial RPZ Test 500.00

1/9/2018 32515 TRIO PROPERTIES LLC Cross Connection Industrial RPZ Test 250.00

1/9/2018 32520 CORNING GLASS WORKS Cross Connection Industrial RPZ Test 1,000.003050 N Franklin St

700 Block Ln NE

300 Technology Dr SE

2000 Electric Way NE

2000 Electric Way NE

200 Technology Dr SE

1935 Cambria St NE

1105 Roanoke St

1580 N Franklin St

950 N Franklin St

364 Arbor Dr NE

105 Shoppers Way

220 Laurel St NE

1275 Roanoke St

2400 N Franklin St

114 N Franklin St

95 Conston Ave NW

135 Conston Ave NW

35 Conston Ave NW

103 Conston Ave NW

110 Conston Ave NW

170 Conston Ave NW

140 Conston Ave NW

10 Spradlin Farm Dr NW

130 Conston Ave NW

160 Conston Ave NW

1260 Radford St NW

550 N Franklin St

782 New River Rd NW

100 Spradlin Farm Dr NW

40 Spradlin Farm Dr NW

2880 Market St NE

200 Conston Ave NW

782 New River Rd (Kohl's)

2460 N Franklin St

2700 Roanoke St

100 Bradley Dr NW

144 Oak Tree Blvd

2040 Roanoke St

103 Roanoke St

2347 Roanoke St

360 Arbor Dr NE Ste D

360 Arbor Dr NE Ste A

105 Peppers Ferry Rd NW

130 Conston Ave NW

505 College St NW

364 Arbor Dr NE



3/7/2018 32774 FERGUSON 

ENTERPRISES INC

Cross Connection Industrial RPZ Test 125.00

5/22/2018 32992 MOULINAGE 3A Cross Connection Industrial RPZ Test 400.00

6/13/2018 33088 PSI DEVELOPMENT CO 

LLC

Cross Connection Industrial RPZ Test 375.00

10/9/2017 32068 CHRISTIANSBURG TOWN 

OF

Cross Connection Institutional RPZ Test 0.00

10/9/2017 32063 CHRISTIANSBURG TOWN 

OF

Cross Connection Institutional RPZ Test 0.00

10/9/2017 32064 CHRISTIANSBURG TOWN 

OF

Cross Connection Institutional RPZ Test 0.00

10/9/2017 32065 CHRISTIANSBURG TOWN 

OF

Cross Connection Institutional RPZ Test 0.00

7/21/2017 31636 MONTGOMERY COUNTY Cross Connection Public RPZ Test 0.00

7/21/2017 31637 MONTGOMERY COUNTY Cross Connection Public RPZ Test 0.00

7/21/2017 31638 MONTGOMERY COUNTY Cross Connection Public RPZ Test 0.00

7/21/2017 31639 MONTGOMERY COUNTY Cross Connection Public RPZ Test 0.00

7/21/2017 31640 INDUSTRIAL 

DEVELOPMENT 

Cross Connection Public RPZ Test 0.00

7/21/2017 31642 MONTGOMERY COUNTY Cross Connection Public RPZ Test 0.00

8/9/2017 31701 GOOD SHEPHERD 

BAPTIST CHURCH TRS

Cross Connection Public RPZ Test 100.00

8/24/2017 30982 ST PAULS METHODIST 

CHURCH

Cross Connection Public RPZ Test 250.00

10/9/2017 32066 CHRISTIANSBURG TOWN 

OF

Cross Connection Public RPZ Test 0.00

10/9/2017 32067 CHRISTIANSBURG TOWN 

OF

Cross Connection Public RPZ Test 0.00

10/9/2017 32058 MONTGOMERY COUNTY Cross Connection Public RPZ Test 375.00

10/9/2017 32062 CHRISTIANSBURG TOWN 

OF

Cross Connection Public RPZ Test 0.00

1/9/2018 32530 MONTGOMERY 

REGIONAL SOLID WASTE 

Cross Connection Public RPZ Test 100.00

4/6/2018 32852 INDUSTRIAL 

DEVELOPMENT 

Cross Connection Public RPZ Test 100.00

4/6/2018 32853 MONTGOMERY COUNTY Cross Connection Public RPZ Test 100.00

4/6/2018 32854 MONTGOMERY COUNTY Cross Connection Public RPZ Test 100.00

4/6/2018 32855 MONTGOMERY COUNTY Cross Connection Public RPZ Test 100.00

4/26/2018 32922 Cross Connection Public RPZ Test 100.00

27,793.62

11/30/2017 32362 CHRISTIANSBURG FUEL 

& SUPPLY INC

Demolition Accessory Structure Other 9,200.00

10/11/2017 32095 CHURCH OF GOD IN 

CHRIST

Demolition Assembly Other 9,000.00

7/25/2017 31662 RWK LLC Demolition Business Other 0.00

8/4/2017 31690 TOWN OF 

CHRISTIANSBURG VA

Demolition Business Other 0.00

7/7/2017 31595 SHAH DEVELOPMENT 

LLC

Demolition Other Other 5,500.00

7/12/2017 31620 DOOLEY DONALD Demolition Other Other 7,500.00

9/13/2017 31949 MONTGOMERY COUNTY Demolition Public Other 5,800.00

10/12/2017 32097 SECRETARY OF 

HOUSING &

Demolition Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Re

model

25,000.00

10/20/2017 32128 GARDNER KEITH 

WILLIAM

Demolition Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Re

model

30,000.00

8/22/2017 31799 WASHINGTON JAMES 

MACKNIGHT JR

Demolition Single Family Dwelling New Equipment 5,250.00

9/8/2017 31918 OBENSHAIN RAYMOND F Demolition Single Family Dwelling Other 6,250.00

9/8/2017 31919 OBENSHAIN RAYMOND F Demolition Single Family Dwelling Other 6,250.00

11/16/2017 32303 LANCASTER DERRICK R Demolition Single Family Dwelling Other 0.00

12/13/2017 32389 GODSHALL ROBERT D Demolition Single Family Dwelling Other 950.00

110,700.00

4/2/2018 32817 SCHOENECK JOHN G Electrical (New) Accessory Structure New Equipment 7,750.00

8/23/2017 31752 DENSTOCK PEPPERS 

FERRY LLC

Electrical (New) Apartment multi-Family New 76,900.00

Group: Electrical

435 Diamond Crest Ct NW

400 Continental Cir NW

1135 Roanoke St

320 Wades Ln NW

740 Lawn Dr Ne

Group Total: 14

4 S Franklin St

900 Second St SW

417 Roanoke St

100 Hill St NE

1145 Roanoke St

345 West St NE

100 Laurel St NE (Laurel Retail)

415 Cambria St NW

175 Countrie Dr NE

15 Depot St NE

1640 Peppers Ferry Rd

Group Total: 174

Group: Demolition

885 Roanoke St

555 Authority Dr

755 Roanoke St

210 Pepper St SE

1 E Main St

55 E Main St 

217 W Main St

1600 N Franklin St

1209 Buffalo Dr NW

215 Roanoke St 

595 N Franklin St

55 E Main St

1 E Main St

755 Roanoke St

125 Sheltman St NW

155 Dunlap Dr NE

10 E Main St

110 Depot St NW

100 E Main St

210 Pepper St SE

16 S Franklin St

1700 Parkway Dr SE

200 Industrial Dr NE

135 Technology Dr SE

190 Depot St NW



8/23/2017 31753 DENSTOCK PEPPERS 

FERRY LLC

Electrical (New) Apartment multi-Family New 76,900.00

8/23/2017 31754 DENSTOCK PEPPERS 

FERRY LLC

Electrical (New) Apartment multi-Family New 76,900.00

8/23/2017 31755 DENSTOCK PEPPERS 

FERRY LLC

Electrical (New) Apartment multi-Family New 76,900.00

8/23/2017 31756 DENSTOCK PEPPERS 

FERRY LLC

Electrical (New) Apartment multi-Family New 76,900.00

8/23/2017 31757 DENSTOCK PEPPERS 

FERRY LLC

Electrical (New) Apartment multi-Family New 76,900.00

8/23/2017 31758 DENSTOCK PEPPERS 

FERRY LLC

Electrical (New) Apartment multi-Family New 76,900.00

8/23/2017 31759 DENSTOCK PEPPERS 

FERRY LLC

Electrical (New) Apartment multi-Family New 76,900.00

8/23/2017 31760 DENSTOCK PEPPERS 

FERRY LLC

Electrical (New) Apartment multi-Family New 76,900.00

8/23/2017 31761 DENSTOCK PEPPERS 

FERRY LLC

Electrical (New) Apartment multi-Family New 76,900.00

8/23/2017 31762 DENSTOCK PEPPERS 

FERRY LLC

Electrical (New) Apartment multi-Family New 76,900.00

8/23/2017 31763 DENSTOCK PEPPERS 

FERRY LLC

Electrical (New) Apartment multi-Family New 76,900.00

8/23/2017 31764 DENSTOCK PEPPERS 

FERRY LLC

Electrical (New) Apartment multi-Family New 76,900.00

8/23/2017 31765 DENSTOCK PEPPERS 

FERRY LLC

Electrical (New) Apartment multi-Family New 76,900.00

8/23/2017 31750 DENSTOCK PEPPERS 

FERRY LLC

Electrical (New) Assembly New 4,000.00

8/23/2017 31751 DENSTOCK PEPPERS 

FERRY LLC

Electrical (New) Assembly New 6,000.00

8/23/2017 31748 DENSTOCK PEPPERS 

FERRY LLC

Electrical (New) Assembly New 249,000.00

1/25/2018 32426 DENSTOCK PEPPERS 

FERRY LLC

Electrical (New) Assembly New 8,000.00

7/17/2017 31635 TEAM HOSPITALITY LLC Electrical (New) Business New 220,000.00

11/16/2017 32301 Electrical (New) Business New 204,437.00

11/21/2017 32285 RWK LLC Electrical (New) Business New 90,000.00

3/16/2018 32794 RWK LLC Electrical (New) Business New 26,177.00

4/30/2018 32929 SHEPHERD PROPERTIES Electrical (New) Business New 129,000.00

1/9/2018 31986 M & F HOMES LLC Electrical (New) Duplex New 5,800.00

1/9/2018 31996 M & F HOMES LLC Electrical (New) Duplex New 5,800.00

8/23/2017 31766 DENSTOCK PEPPERS 

FERRY LLC

Electrical (New) Garage New 1,900.00

8/23/2017 31767 DENSTOCK PEPPERS 

FERRY LLC

Electrical (New) Garage New 2,200.00

8/23/2017 31768 DENSTOCK PEPPERS 

FERRY LLC

Electrical (New) Garage New 6,200.00

8/23/2017 31769 DENSTOCK PEPPERS 

FERRY LLC

Electrical (New) Garage New 3,332.00

5/2/2018 32958 GOLDEN TRIANGLE DEV 

LLC

Electrical (New) Other New Equipment 265.00

7/11/2017 31516 GOLDEN TRIANGLE DEV 

LLC

Electrical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 6,000.00

7/12/2017 31527 ROANOKE VALLEY 

HOLDINGS LLC

Electrical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 4,000.00

7/12/2017 31405 FRALIN HOMES LLC Electrical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 4,000.00

7/12/2017 31578 ROANOKE VALLEY 

HOLDINGS

Electrical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 4,000.00

7/14/2017 31600 STATESON HOMES LLC Electrical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 5,000.00

7/24/2017 31647 ROANOKE VALLEY 

HOLDINGS LLC

Electrical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 4,000.00

8/18/2017 31204 B&B STORAGE LLC Electrical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 5,000.00

8/24/2017 31411 STATESON HOMES LLC Electrical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 4,000.00

8/24/2017 31714 GOLDEN TRIANGLE DEV 

LLC

Electrical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 6,000.00

8/24/2017 31707 GOLDEN TRIANGLE DEV 

LLC

Electrical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 6,000.00

9/1/2017 31831 RWW35 LLC Electrical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 6,000.00

9/18/2017 31890 GOLDEN TRIANGLE DEV 

LLC

Electrical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 6,000.00

9/18/2017 31469 STATESON HOMES LLC Electrical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 5,000.00

9/28/2017 31883 F&B LAND LP Electrical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 4,000.00

10/4/2017 31928 RWW35 LLC Electrical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 6,000.00

10/4/2017 31935 RWW35 LLC Electrical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 6,000.00

10/6/2017 31979 GOLDEN TRIANGLE DEV 

LLC

Electrical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 6,000.00

10/6/2017 31983 GOLDEN TRIANGLE DEV 

LLC

Electrical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 6,000.00

755 Keystone Dr NW

45 Little John Cir NE

25 Little John Cir NE

110 Gavins Ct NW

100 Gavins Ct NW

90 Gavins Ct NW

80 Gavins Ct NW

35 Little John Cir NE

345 Colin Reid Pass NW

580 Dewdrop Ln NW

130 Roudabush Dr NW

600 Dewdrop Ln NW

140 Roudabush Dr NW

215 Wynwood Cir NW

585 Dewdrop Ln NW

378 Continental Cir NW

370 Colin Reid Pass NW

25 Gavins Ct NW

150 Roudabush Dr NW

40 Siena Dr NW

161 Walters Dr NW

163 Walters Dr NW

318 Continental Cir NW

418 Continental Cir NW

368 Continental Cir NW

70 Hampton Blvd NE

200 Central Ave NE

2265 N Franklin St

2265 N Franklin St

201 Farmview Rd NW

390 Continental Cir NW

375 Continental Cir NW

375 Continental Cir NW

375 Continental Cir NW

375 Continental Cir NW

340 Continental Cir NW

350 Continental Cir NW

360 Continental Cir NW

370 Continental Cir NW

380 Continental Cir NW

430 Continental Cir NW

300 Continental Cir NW

310 Continental Cir NW

320 Continental Cir NW

330 Continental Cir NW

410 Continental Cir NW

420 Continental Cir NW



10/6/2017 32001 GOLDEN TRIANGLE DEV 

LLC

Electrical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 6,000.00

10/12/2017 31989 BLANKENSHIP TANNER B Electrical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 1,500.00

10/23/2017 31944 F&B LAND LP Electrical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 4,000.00

10/23/2017 32035 B&B STORAGE LLC Electrical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 5,000.00

1/16/2018 32696 RWW35 LLC Electrical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 6,250.00

1/23/2018 32595 RWW35 LLC Electrical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 5,800.00

2/2/2018 30750 SHAH DEVELOPMENT 

LLC

Electrical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 3,000.00

2/2/2018 30751 SHAH DEVELOPMENT 

LLC

Electrical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 3,000.00

2/26/2018 32740 RWW35 LLC Electrical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 8,000.00

3/7/2018 32758 GOLDEN TRIANGLE DEV 

LLC

Electrical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 4,500.00

3/7/2018 32546 GOLDEN TRIANGLE DEV 

LLC

Electrical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 6,000.00

3/7/2018 32539 GOLDEN TRIANGLE DEV 

LLC

Electrical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 6,000.00

4/16/2018 32761 TEEL WILLIAM F Electrical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 5,500.00

5/8/2018 32245 HASH INVESTMENTS LLC Electrical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 3,500.00

5/8/2018 32233 SHAH DEVELOPMENT 

LLC

Electrical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 3,500.00

5/8/2018 32237 HASH INVESTMENTS LLC Electrical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 3,500.00

5/8/2018 32240 SHAH DEVELOPMENT 

LLC

Electrical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 3,500.00

5/8/2018 32241 HASH INVESTMENTS LLC Electrical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 3,500.00

6/5/2018 33078 FRALIN HOMES LLC Electrical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 4,000.00

6/5/2018 33079 FRALIN HOMES LLC Electrical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 4,000.00

6/13/2018 32488 GOLDEN TRIANGLE DEV 

LLC

Electrical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 6,100.00

6/14/2018 33108 GOLDEN TRIANGLE DEV 

LLC

Electrical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 6,000.00

6/22/2018 32622 RWW35 LLC Electrical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 3,600.00

6/26/2018 33120 GOLDEN TRIANGLE DEV 

LLC

Electrical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 6,000.00

6/26/2018 33121 GOLDEN TRIANGLE DEV 

LLC

Electrical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 6,000.00

6/28/2018 33172 RWW35 LLC Electrical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 3,600.00

9/1/2017 32591 RWW36 LLC Electrical (New) Townhouse New 6,250.00

9/1/2017 31858 RWW36 LLC Electrical (New) Townhouse New 4,000.00

9/1/2017 31859 RWW36 LLC Electrical (New) Townhouse New 4,000.00

9/1/2017 31860 RWW36 LLC Electrical (New) Townhouse New 4,000.00

9/1/2017 31861 RWW36 LLC Electrical (New) Townhouse New 4,000.00

9/1/2017 31862 RWW36 LLC Electrical (New) Townhouse New 4,000.00

9/1/2017 31863 RWW36 LLC Electrical (New) Townhouse New 4,000.00

9/1/2017 31864 RWW36 LLC Electrical (New) Townhouse New 4,000.00

9/1/2017 31865 RWW36 LLC Electrical (New) Townhouse New 4,000.00

9/1/2017 31866 RWW36 LLC Electrical (New) Townhouse New 4,000.00

9/1/2017 31867 RWW36 LLC Electrical (New) Townhouse New 4,000.00

9/1/2017 31868 RWW36 LLC Electrical (New) Townhouse New 4,000.00

9/1/2017 31869 RWW36 LLC Electrical (New) Townhouse New 4,000.00

9/1/2017 31870 RWW36 LLC Electrical (New) Townhouse New 4,000.00

9/1/2017 31871 RWW36 LLC Electrical (New) Townhouse New 4,000.00

9/1/2017 31872 RWW36 LLC Electrical (New) Townhouse New 4,000.00

9/1/2017 31873 RWW36 LLC Electrical (New) Townhouse New 4,000.00

9/1/2017 31874 RWW36 LLC Electrical (New) Townhouse New 4,000.00

9/1/2017 31875 RWW36 LLC Electrical (New) Townhouse New 4,000.00

10/4/2017 32552 RWW36 LLC Electrical (New) Townhouse New 6,250.00

1/16/2018 32226 RWW36 LLC Electrical (New) Townhouse New 6,250.00

345 Twig St NW

615 Twisted Oak Dr NW

640 Pin Oak Dr NW

650 Pin Oak Dr NW

660 Pin Oak Dr NW

670 Pin Oak Dr NW

680 Pin Oak Dr NW

580 Pin Oak Dr NW

600 Pin Oak Dr NW

610 Pin Oak Dr Nw

620 Pin Oak Dr NW

630 Pin Oak Dr NW

530 Pin Oak Dr NW

540 Pin Oak Dr NW

550 Pin Oak Dr NW

560 Pin Oak Dr Nw

570 Pin Oak Dr NW

235 Robin Hood Dr NE

780 Twisted Oak Dr NW

500 Pin Oak Dr NW

510 Pin Oak Dr NW

520 Pin Oak Dr NW

365 Colin Reid Pass NW

95 Gavins Ct NW

225 Robin Hood Dr NE

135 Gavins Ct NW

145 Gavins Ct NW

220 John Lemley Ln SE

215 John Lemley Ln SE

210 John Lemley Ln SE

10 Siena Dr NW

30 Siena Dr NW

140 Gavins Ct NW

130 Gavins Ct NW

50 Copper Beech Ct SE

200 John Lemley Ln SE

230 John Lemley Ln SE

35 Little John Cir NE

515 Cambria St NW

505 Cambria St NW

25 Little John Cir NE

375 Colin Reid Pass NW

355 Colin Reid Pass NW

201 Roanoke St # C

745 Keystone Dr NW

245 Wynwood Cir NW

175 Robin Hood Dr NE



1/16/2018 32220 RWW36 LLC Electrical (New) Townhouse New 3,500.00

1/16/2018 32251 RWW36 LLC Electrical (New) Townhouse New 6,250.00

1/16/2018 32258 RWW36 LLC Electrical (New) Townhouse New 6,250.00

1/16/2018 32260 RWW36 LLC Electrical (New) Townhouse New 6,250.00

1/16/2018 32265 RWW36 LLC Electrical (New) Townhouse New 6,250.00

2/5/2018 32613 RWW36 LLC Electrical (New) Townhouse New 6,250.00

2/8/2018 32673 RWW36 LLC Electrical (New) Townhouse New 6,250.00

2/8/2018 32674 RWW36 LLC Electrical (New) Townhouse New 6,250.00

3/14/2018 32784 RWW36 LLC Electrical (New) Townhouse New 3,000.00

3/14/2018 32785 RWW36 LLC Electrical (New) Townhouse New 3,000.00

3/14/2018 32786 RWW36 LLC Electrical (New) Townhouse New 3,000.00

3/14/2018 32787 RWW36 LLC Electrical (New) Townhouse New 3,000.00

3/23/2018 32808 RWW36 LLC Electrical (New) Townhouse New 6,250.00

4/16/2018 32523 RWW36 LLC Electrical (New) Townhouse New 6,250.00

4/16/2018 31063 RWW36 LLC Electrical (New) Townhouse New 6,250.00

4/16/2018 32856 RWW36 LLC Electrical (New) Townhouse New 6,000.00

4/16/2018 32870 RWW36 LLC Electrical (New) Townhouse New 3,000.00

4/16/2018 32871 RWW36 LLC Electrical (New) Townhouse New 3,000.00

4/16/2018 32872 RWW36 LLC Electrical (New) Townhouse New 3,000.00

4/16/2018 32873 RWW36 LLC Electrical (New) Townhouse New 3,000.00

4/16/2018 32874 RWW36 LLC Electrical (New) Townhouse New 3,000.00

4/16/2018 32875 RWW36 LLC Electrical (New) Townhouse New 3,000.00

4/16/2018 32876 RWW36 LLC Electrical (New) Townhouse New 3,000.00

4/16/2018 32889 RWW36 LLC Electrical (New) Townhouse New 6,000.00

4/16/2018 32890 RWW36 LLC Electrical (New) Townhouse New 6,000.00

4/30/2018 32943 RWW36 LLC Electrical (New) Townhouse New 3,000.00

4/30/2018 32944 RWW36 LLC Electrical (New) Townhouse New 3,000.00

4/30/2018 32945 RWW36 LLC Electrical (New) Townhouse New 3,000.00

6/28/2018 32883 RWW36 LLC Electrical (New) Townhouse New 6,250.00

11/14/2017 32272 NRV MALL ASSOCIATES 

LLC

Electrical Assembly Alteration/Repair/Re

model

179,700.00

12/6/2017 32412 BLUE RIDGE CHURCH 

INC

Electrical Assembly Alteration/Repair/Re

model

20,000.00

5/21/2018 33006 SPIRIT MASTER 

FUNDING LLC

Electrical Business Addition 3,000.00

8/3/2017 31687 SHAH DEVELOPMENT 

LLC

Electrical Business Alteration/Repair/Re

model

1,200.00

8/14/2017 31731 CASCADE CAPITAL 

PARTNERS II LLC,  

Electrical Business Alteration/Repair/Re

model

3,600.00

8/31/2017 31830 BLACKSBURG LLC Electrical Business Alteration/Repair/Re

model

1,000.00

9/7/2017 31909 B & A PROFESSIONAL 

OFFICE PARK LLC

Electrical Business Alteration/Repair/Re

model

6,500.00

9/11/2017 31924 CENTRO HERITAGE 

SPRADLIN FARM LLC

Electrical Business Alteration/Repair/Re

model

126,780.00

9/15/2017 31963 DEPAUL COMMUNITY 

RESOURCES

Electrical Business Alteration/Repair/Re

model

22,000.00

11/14/2017 32180 CENTRO HERITAGE 

SPRADLIN FARM LLC

Electrical Business Alteration/Repair/Re

model

23,900.00

11/15/2017 32294 RWK LLC Electrical Business Alteration/Repair/Re

model

10,000.00

11/29/2017 32359 BACON ENTERPRISES 

INC

Electrical Business Alteration/Repair/Re

model

5,000.00

12/13/2017 32388 MCDONALDS 

CORPORATION

Electrical Business Alteration/Repair/Re

model

30,000.00

1/5/2018 32491 RWK LLC Electrical Business Alteration/Repair/Re

model

130,000.00

1/5/2018 32504 WAL-MART REAL ESTATE 

BUSINESS TR

Electrical Business Alteration/Repair/Re

model

30,000.00

1/23/2018 32596 EPISCOPAL CHURCH Electrical Business Alteration/Repair/Re

model

3,200.00

1/26/2018 32585 BON TEMPE 

INVESTMENTS LLC

Electrical Business Alteration/Repair/Re

model

4,500.00

1/26/2018 32567 BLUE RIDGE CHURCH 

INC

Electrical Business Alteration/Repair/Re

model

35,000.00

2400 N Franklin St

8 Roanoke St

10 First St

1655 Roanoke St

85 Conston Ave NW

120 Laurel St NE (Dollar Tree)

200 Peppers Ferry Rd NE

2385 Roanoke St

100 Laurel St NE (Hobby 

Lobby)

13 W Main St

3225 N Franklin St Suite 17

125 Akers Farm Rd

2200 N Franklin St

106 N Franklin St

710 Twisted Oak Dr NW

782 New River Rd (Regal 

Cinemas)1655 Roanoke St

355 N Franklin St

1655 Roanoke St

700 Twisted Oak Dr NW

790 Twisted Oak Dr NW

605 Pin Oak Dr NW

615 Pin Oak Dr NW

625 Pin Oak Dr NW

220 Amber Cir NW

230 Amber Cir NW

300 Amber Cir NW

310 Amber Cir NW

320 Amber Cir NW

665 Twisted Oak Dr NW

740 Twisted Oak Dr NW

720 Twisted Oak Dr NW

200 Amber Cir NW

210 Amber Cir NW

100 Amber Cir NW

110 Amber Cir NW

120 Amber Cir NW

130 Amber Cir NW

730 Twisted Oak Dr NW

645 Twisted Oak Dr NW

655 Twisted Oak Dr NW

770 Twisted Oak Dr Nw

750 Twisted Oak Dr NW

760 Twisted Oak Dr NW

605 Twisted Oak Dr NW

625 Twisted Oak Dr NW

635 Twisted Oak Dr NW



2/5/2018 32637 NRV MALL ASSOCIATES 

LLC

Electrical Business Alteration/Repair/Re

model

84,000.00

2/26/2018 32738 HASH GROUP LLC Electrical Business Alteration/Repair/Re

model

50,000.00

2/26/2018 32739 BROOKHOLLOW 

ASSOCIATES LLC

Electrical Business Alteration/Repair/Re

model

100,000.00

2/28/2018 32729 HASH GROUP LLC Electrical Business Alteration/Repair/Re

model

12,180.00

3/6/2018 32780 WAL-MART REAL ESTATE 

BUSINESS TR

Electrical Business Alteration/Repair/Re

model

1,800.00

4/12/2018 32879 BRE RC NEW RIVER VA 

LLC

Electrical Business Alteration/Repair/Re

model

1,200.00

5/8/2018 32976 NRV MALL ASSOCIATES 

LLC

Electrical Business Alteration/Repair/Re

model

112,960.00

5/10/2018 32941 DAYTON HUDSON CORP Electrical Business Alteration/Repair/Re

model

19,090.00

5/15/2018 33014 DIYA INVESTMENTS LLC Electrical Business Alteration/Repair/Re

model

35,000.00

5/21/2018 32927 HASH GROUP LLC Electrical Business Alteration/Repair/Re

model

20,000.00

5/21/2018 33007 CASCADE CAPITAL Electrical Business Alteration/Repair/Re

model

15,000.00

5/22/2018 32984 FOOTHILLS PLAZA LLC Electrical Business Alteration/Repair/Re

model

3,000.00

5/21/2018 33019 SHAH DEVELOPMENT 

LLC

Electrical Business New 1,200.00

9/5/2017 31893 CRAFT WILLIAM R L JR 

ETAL

Electrical Business New Equipment 600.00

10/17/2017 32118 BRANDON RIDGE 

ASSOCIATES LC

Electrical Business New Equipment 500.00

11/6/2017 32217 RELOCATION BENEFITS 

LLC

Electrical Business New Equipment 1,000.00

11/9/2017 32189 SAWYERS LIVING TRUST Electrical Business New Equipment 7,500.00

12/5/2017 32406 LOY/MARY BURCH II LLC Electrical Business New Equipment 300.00

4/12/2018 32845 SHERWIN WILLIAMS 

DEVELOP CORP

Electrical Business Replacement 500.00

9/5/2017 31886 MONTGOMERY COUNTY Electrical Educational (K-12) Alteration/Repair/Re

model

5,000.00

12/18/2017 32471 MONTGOMERY COUNTY Electrical Educational (K-12) Alteration/Repair/Re

model

500.00

7/19/2017 31646 MONTGOMERY COUNTY Electrical Educational (K-12) New 1,554,410.00

1/23/2018 32592 MONTGOMERY COUNTY Electrical Educational (K-12) New 150.00

11/3/2017 32199 MONTGOMERY COUNTY Electrical Educational (K-12) New Equipment 1,000.00

12/14/2017 32414 PLG LLC Electrical Industrial Alteration/Repair/Re

model

44,000.00

8/31/2017 31477 ABBOTT FRED W Electrical Other New 12,000.00

7/25/2017 31663 MONTGOMERY COUNTY Electrical Public Alteration/Repair/Re

model

16,125.00

6/28/2018 33154 CHRISTIANSBURG 

INSTITUTE

Electrical Public Alteration/Repair/Re

model

500.00

7/26/2017 31664 NEW RIVER COMM 

ACTION INC

Electrical Public New Equipment 900.00

3/27/2018 32826 MONTGOMERY COUNTY Electrical Public New Equipment 0.00

10/4/2017 32025 DULANEY NARLENE B Electrical Single Family Dwelling Addition 500.00

10/27/2017 31810 POFF TREVA W ESTATE Electrical Single Family Dwelling Addition 1,800.00

10/27/2017 31808 POFF MICHAEL W Electrical Single Family Dwelling Addition 1,800.00

2/20/2018 32598 PETER JOHN E Electrical Single Family Dwelling Addition 1,500.00

6/5/2018 33062 SIMPKINS NELSON W Electrical Single Family Dwelling Addition 800.00

7/5/2017 31591 BRYAN JOSHUA A Electrical Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Re

model

800.00

7/14/2017 31629 KEITH DANNY R Electrical Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Re

model

500.00

7/24/2017 31661 WALTERS EDWARD B Electrical Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Re

model

1,500.00

7/26/2017 31658 FLINCHUM & FLINCHUM 

LLC

Electrical Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Re

model

3,500.00

8/2/2017 31686 DURR BOYCE D Electrical Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Re

model

100.00

8/2/2017 31684 TRUMP THOMAS N Electrical Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Re

model

1,200.00

8/14/2017 31736 COCKEY WILLIAM H Electrical Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Re

model

2,000.00

9/13/2017 31952 TANNER STEPHEN Electrical Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Re

model

2,400.00

9/13/2017 31953 MORRISON MURDOCK A 

II

Electrical Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Re

model

1,200.00

9/14/2017 31958 RESIDENTIAL ASSET 

SECURITIES CORP

Electrical Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Re

model

2,000.00

9/15/2017 31649 HILL ASTLEIGH M R Electrical Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Re

model

50.00

9/18/2017 31973 SWORD MARY ELLEN Electrical Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Re

model

200.00110 Pepper St NE

630 Cameo Ct NW

124 Ellett Dr SE

85 James St NW

3 Alleghany St SE

905 Oak Dr SW

304 Third St SW

60 Clearview Dr NW

402 Radford St NW

20 W Windmill Ridge Rd NW

245 Second St SW

130 Ash Dr SE

2285 Glade Dr SE

15 Revolution Cir NW

970 Hillcrest Dr NW

225 Summitridge Rd SW

210 Pepper St SE

50 Scattergood Dr NW

135 Church St NE

210 Pepper St SE

334 Circle Dr SE

735 Falling Branch Rd SE

100 Independence Blvd NW

1205 Buffalo Dr NW

300 Technology Dr SE

1840 Palmer St NW

2500 Brammer Ln NE

3135 N Franklin St

1725 N Franklin St

735 Falling Branch Rd SE

100 Independence Blvd NW

1580 N Franklin St

2265 Prospect Dr NE

2440 Roanoke St (Fat Back Soul 

Shack)4 W Main St

195 Sullivan St NW

782 New River Rd (Planet 

Fitness)195 Conston Ave NW

470 N Franklin St

1530 Roanoke St

10 Hickok St SW

1530 Roanoke St

1530 N Franklin St

1586 Roanoke St

2400 N Franklin St

175 Shoppers Way NW

782 New River Rd (Planet 

Fitness)



9/28/2017 32005 FRALIN SCOTT A Electrical Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Re

model

1,500.00

10/4/2017 32048 JAMES E EARP LIVING 

TRUST

Electrical Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Re

model

1,400.00

10/11/2017 32050 GRAHAM MISTY C Electrical Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Re

model

0.00

10/17/2017 32117 WILSON MICHAEL Electrical Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Re

model

2,000.00

10/26/2017 32159 KEFFER SANDRA HOPE Electrical Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Re

model

500.00

10/31/2017 32182 THOMPSON GREGORY E Electrical Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Re

model

400.00

10/31/2017 32183 HAUSCHILDT MARTIN H 

JR

Electrical Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Re

model

1,500.00

11/7/2017 32236 MCDONALD PETER J Electrical Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Re

model

2,000.00

11/9/2017 32242 RNK PROPERTIES LLC Electrical Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Re

model

1,500.00

11/13/2017 32268 KRAMAR JOEL D Electrical Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Re

model

400.00

12/1/2017 32367 WRIGHT CHRISTOPHER 

B

Electrical Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Re

model

2,000.00

12/13/2017 32459 ROBINSON BRYCE Electrical Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Re

model

900.00

12/27/2017 32499 COVINGTON DOUGLAS C Electrical Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Re

model

4,590.00

1/9/2018 32496 GILLIS ALAN D Electrical Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Re

model

6,000.00

2/5/2018 32672 ALSTON THOMAS P Electrical Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Re

model

1,000.00

2/7/2018 32681 BUGG RITA MARTIN Electrical Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Re

model

2,500.00

2/21/2018 32718 PETERS CHRISTOPHER C Electrical Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Re

model

1,000.00

2/21/2018 32728 WILLIS SUSAN MARIE Electrical Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Re

model

3,600.00

3/8/2018 32781 BARTLEY DENNIS L Electrical Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Re

model

1,500.00

3/16/2018 32798 N-A Electrical Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Re

model

500.00

3/19/2018 32749 SECRETARY OF 

HOUSING &

Electrical Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Re

model

4,000.00

4/6/2018 32857 DORMAN MICHAEL K Electrical Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Re

model

800.00

4/16/2018 32884 BOWER FANNIE 

WILLODENE LE

Electrical Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Re

model

1,500.00

4/17/2018 32900 BRYSON WILLIAM W 

ETAL ESTATE

Electrical Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Re

model

1,100.00

4/24/2018 32882 ROSS HAROLD H JR Electrical Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Re

model

800.00

4/26/2018 32919 BARNETT E C & MAE G 

LIFE ESTATE

Electrical Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Re

model

25.00

5/8/2018 32964 FIEDLER MATTHEW Electrical Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Re

model

0.00

5/11/2018 33001 COOK ROBERT D Electrical Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Re

model

800.00

5/15/2018 33018 LLOYD NICOLE C Electrical Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Re

model

600.00

5/15/2018 33015 NRV GROUP LLC Electrical Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Re

model

1,100.00

5/22/2018 32990 DIAZ MARTIN V Electrical Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Re

model

600.00

6/19/2018 33142 POTTER MARK A Electrical Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Re

model

2,000.00

6/19/2018 33145 SLAUGHTER STEPHEN M Electrical Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Re

model

1,800.00

6/26/2018 33093 GARARD DAVID R Electrical Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Re

model

4,000.00

6/28/2018 33155 SMITH JEREMY DYLAN Electrical Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Re

model

300.00

8/3/2017 31688 SULLIVAN ERIN M Electrical Single Family Dwelling New 750.00

9/13/2017 31950 JRJ PROPERTIES LLC Electrical Single Family Dwelling New Equipment 650.00

9/13/2017 31951 SACHS JOHN E JR Electrical Single Family Dwelling New Equipment 1,800.00

11/1/2017 32149 DUNN GARY L Electrical Single Family Dwelling New Equipment 1,500.00

12/13/2017 30789 HYPES EDWIN A Electrical Single Family Dwelling New Equipment 2,500.00

12/15/2017 32466 EASTRIDGE 

CHRISTOPHER C

Electrical Single Family Dwelling New Equipment 1,500.00

3/7/2018 32753 RADLEY CHRISTOPHER J Electrical Single Family Dwelling New Equipment 0.00

3/29/2018 32828 LINKOUS GARLAND LEE 

JR

Electrical Single Family Dwelling New Equipment 300.00

5/8/2018 32967 PRUITT RONNIE L Electrical Single Family Dwelling New Equipment 0.00

5/8/2018 32969 ALBERT BARBARA M Electrical Single Family Dwelling New Equipment 0.00

8/22/2017 31802 BISHOP SAMUEL M Electrical Single Family Dwelling Other 1,200.00

5/11/2018 32755 HEREDIA SARAH Electrical Single Family Dwelling Other 0.00

10 Linden Ct NW

800 Reading Rd SE

1030 New Village Dr NW

815 Stafford Dr NW

1245 Scott St NE

465 Diamond Crest Ct NW

190 Colonial Dr SE

570 Starlight Dr SE

208 Third St SW

660 Keystone Dr NW

235 Epperly Dr SE

230 Round Hill Dr SW

1825 Cambria St NE

60 Henley Dr NW

110 Lester St NE

340 Walnut Dr NW

90 Alta Ct NW

285 Tomahawk Dr SE

50 Alder Ln NW

1050 Cambria St Ne

210 Aldwych Ave NW

1205 Cambria St NE

245 Emerald Blvd NW

375 Brackens St NW

900 Second St SW

260 Tanglewood Dr SE

114 Lester St NE

109 Park St NE

325 Diamond Ave NW

1245 Elk Dr NW

240 Harkrader St NW

101 Junkin St NE

185 Economy St NE

275 Economy St NE

265 Craig St NE

330 Ellett Rd NE

513 Craig St

720 Stone St NE

45 Walnut Dr NW

145 Overland Dr SW

760 Warren Ct NW

480 Emerald Blvd NW

180 Stafford Dr NW

105 Lester St NE

90 Hickory Dr SW

209 Alleghany St SE

85 Sapphire Ave NW



5/15/2018 33009 REAVIS TYLER Electrical Single Family Dwelling Other 600.00

10/25/2017 32139 CROMER ANTHONY 

JAMES

Electrical Single Family Dwelling Replacement 50.00

10/26/2017 32160 SAWYERS LIVING TRUST Electrical Single Family Dwelling Replacement 2,400.00

11/1/2017 32134 COSTIGAN JEFFREY S Electrical Single Family Dwelling Replacement 1,650.00

3/29/2018 32833 POCIASK JOSEF F Electrical Single Family Dwelling Replacement 250.00

5/3/2018 32946 YATES VIRGINIA 

STANGER

Electrical Single Family Dwelling Replacement 1,800.00

5/3/2018 32947 YATES VIRGINIA 

STANGER

Electrical Single Family Dwelling Replacement 350.00

12/13/2017 32290 SULLIVAN WALTER F Electrical Single Wide New Equipment 1,800.00

9/6/2017 31882 SHAH DEVELOPMENT 

LLC

Electrical Single Wide Replacement 600.00

1/11/2018 32563 CANNING BRUCE R Electrical Townhouse Alteration/Repair/Re

model

3,500.00

5,318,871.00

6/22/2018 33060 TEAM HOSPITALITY LLC Elevator (New) Business New Equipment 114,306.00

8/24/2017 31614 ST PAULS METHODIST 

CHURCH

Elevator Assembly New Equipment 173,709.00

288,015.00

1/25/2018 32427 DENSTOCK PEPPERS 

FERRY LLC

Fire Alarm (New) Apartment multi-Family New 2,500.00

1/25/2018 32428 DENSTOCK PEPPERS 

FERRY LLC

Fire Alarm (New) Apartment multi-Family New 2,500.00

1/25/2018 32429 DENSTOCK PEPPERS 

FERRY LLC

Fire Alarm (New) Apartment multi-Family New 2,500.00

1/25/2018 32430 DENSTOCK PEPPERS 

FERRY LLC

Fire Alarm (New) Apartment multi-Family New 2,500.00

1/25/2018 32431 DENSTOCK PEPPERS 

FERRY LLC

Fire Alarm (New) Apartment multi-Family New 2,500.00

1/25/2018 32432 DENSTOCK PEPPERS 

FERRY LLC

Fire Alarm (New) Apartment multi-Family New 2,500.00

1/25/2018 32433 DENSTOCK PEPPERS 

FERRY LLC

Fire Alarm (New) Apartment multi-Family New 2,500.00

1/25/2018 32434 DENSTOCK PEPPERS 

FERRY LLC

Fire Alarm (New) Apartment multi-Family New 2,500.00

1/25/2018 32435 DENSTOCK PEPPERS 

FERRY LLC

Fire Alarm (New) Apartment multi-Family New 2,500.00

1/25/2018 32436 DENSTOCK PEPPERS 

FERRY LLC

Fire Alarm (New) Apartment multi-Family New 2,500.00

1/25/2018 32437 DENSTOCK PEPPERS 

FERRY LLC

Fire Alarm (New) Apartment multi-Family New 2,500.00

1/25/2018 32438 DENSTOCK PEPPERS 

FERRY LLC

Fire Alarm (New) Apartment multi-Family New 2,500.00

1/25/2018 32439 DENSTOCK PEPPERS 

FERRY LLC

Fire Alarm (New) Apartment multi-Family New 2,500.00

1/25/2018 32440 DENSTOCK PEPPERS 

FERRY LLC

Fire Alarm (New) Apartment multi-Family New 2,500.00

1/25/2018 32425 DENSTOCK PEPPERS 

FERRY LLC

Fire Alarm (New) Assembly New 2,500.00

4/30/2018 32915 RWK LLC Fire Alarm (New) Business New 18,000.00

5/21/2018 32980 Fire Alarm (New) Business New 7,500.00

12/14/2017 32456 BLUE RIDGE CHURCH 

INC

Fire Alarm Assembly Alteration/Repair/Re

model

3,500.00

8/28/2017 31721 RWK LLC Fire Alarm Business Alteration/Repair/Re

model

0.00

10/16/2017 32054 DEPAUL COMMUNITY 

RESOURCES

Fire Alarm Business Alteration/Repair/Re

model

7,708.09

1/5/2018 32492 RWK LLC Fire Alarm Business Alteration/Repair/Re

model

12,000.00

1/9/2018 32454 RWK LLC Fire Alarm Business Alteration/Repair/Re

model

8,160.00

1/19/2018 32366 CENTRO HERITAGE 

SPRADLIN FARM LLC

Fire Alarm Business Alteration/Repair/Re

model

5,000.00

5/22/2018 32657 BRE RC NEW RIVER VA 

LLC

Fire Alarm Business Alteration/Repair/Re

model

4,000.00

6/5/2018 33067 NRV MALL ASSOCIATES 

LLC

Fire Alarm Business Alteration/Repair/Re

model

15,349.67

3/1/2018 32484 VERIZON VIRGINIA INC Fire Alarm Business New Equipment 75,000.00

1/9/2018 32463 MONTGOMERY COUNTY Fire Alarm Educational (K-12) Alteration/Repair/Re

model

50,000.00

11/15/2017 32040 CHRISTIANSBURG TOWN 

OF

Fire Alarm Public New 21,208.00

264,925.76

782 New River Rd (Planet 

Fitness)101 S Franklin St

735 Falling Branch Rd SE

10 E Main St

106 N Franklin St

100 Laurel St NE (Hobby 

Lobby)120 Laurel St NE (Dollar Tree)

85 Conston Ave NW

145 Shoppers Way NW

375 Continental Cir NW

2265 N Franklin St

200 Central Ave NE

1655 Roanoke St

100 Laurel St NE (Laurel Retail)

350 Continental Cir NW

360 Continental Cir NW

370 Continental Cir NW

380 Continental Cir NW

390 Continental Cir NW

300 Continental Cir NW

310 Continental Cir NW

320 Continental Cir NW

330 Continental Cir NW

340 Continental Cir NW

Group: Fire Alarm

400 Continental Cir NW

410 Continental Cir NW

420 Continental Cir NW

430 Continental Cir NW

Group: Elevator

70 Hampton Blvd NE

217 W Main St 

Group Total: 2

355 Independence Blvd NW

882 Thomas Cir NW

143 E Patriot Way NW

Group Total: 247

3145 Roanoke St

50 James St NW

425 Tanglewood Dr SE

555 Colhoun St NE

565 Colhoun St NE

12 Alleghany St SE

240 Lucas St NE



8/28/2017 31353 DENSTOCK PEPPERS 

FERRY LLC

Framing (New) Apartment multi-Family New 260,000.00

8/28/2017 31364 DENSTOCK PEPPERS 

FERRY LLC

Framing (New) Apartment multi-Family New 260,000.00

8/28/2017 31366 DENSTOCK PEPPERS 

FERRY LLC

Framing (New) Apartment multi-Family New 260,000.00

8/28/2017 31367 DENSTOCK PEPPERS 

FERRY LLC

Framing (New) Apartment multi-Family New 260,000.00

8/28/2017 31368 DENSTOCK PEPPERS 

FERRY LLC

Framing (New) Apartment multi-Family New 260,000.00

8/28/2017 31369 DENSTOCK PEPPERS 

FERRY LLC

Framing (New) Apartment multi-Family New 260,000.00

8/28/2017 31370 DENSTOCK PEPPERS 

FERRY LLC

Framing (New) Apartment multi-Family New 260,000.00

8/28/2017 31371 DENSTOCK PEPPERS 

FERRY LLC

Framing (New) Apartment multi-Family New 260,000.00

8/28/2017 31372 DENSTOCK PEPPERS 

FERRY LLC

Framing (New) Apartment multi-Family New 260,000.00

8/28/2017 31357 DENSTOCK PEPPERS 

FERRY LLC

Framing (New) Apartment multi-Family New 260,000.00

8/28/2017 31358 DENSTOCK PEPPERS 

FERRY LLC

Framing (New) Apartment multi-Family New 260,000.00

8/28/2017 31360 DENSTOCK PEPPERS 

FERRY LLC

Framing (New) Apartment multi-Family New 260,000.00

8/28/2017 31361 DENSTOCK PEPPERS 

FERRY LLC

Framing (New) Apartment multi-Family New 260,000.00

8/28/2017 31362 DENSTOCK PEPPERS 

FERRY LLC

Framing (New) Apartment multi-Family New 260,000.00

8/28/2017 31363 DENSTOCK PEPPERS 

FERRY LLC

Framing (New) Assembly New 80,000.00

8/28/2017 31356 DENSTOCK PEPPERS 

FERRY LLC

Framing (New) Assembly New 260,000.00

1/22/2018 32586 RWK LLC Framing (New) Business Framing 165,000.00

5/29/2018 33017 SHEPHERD PROPERTIES Framing (New) Business Framing 106,900.00

9/8/2017 31916 M & F HOMES LLC Framing (New) Duplex New 7,500.00

9/8/2017 31917 M & F HOMES LLC Framing (New) Duplex New 7,500.00

8/28/2017 31365 DENSTOCK PEPPERS 

FERRY LLC

Framing (New) Garage New 100,000.00

8/28/2017 31351 DENSTOCK PEPPERS 

FERRY LLC

Framing (New) Garage New 25,000.00

8/28/2017 31733 HALBERSTADT FAMILY 

LTD PRTNRSHP

Framing (New) Garage New 40,000.00

8/28/2017 31734 DENSTOCK PEPPERS 

FERRY LLC

Framing (New) Garage New 30,000.00

7/24/2017 31332 F&B LAND LP Framing (New) Single Family Dwelling Framing 5,000.00

7/24/2017 31329 F&B LAND LP Framing (New) Single Family Dwelling Framing 5,000.00

7/24/2017 30774 SHAH DEVELOPMENT 

LLC

Framing (New) Single Family Dwelling Framing 5,000.00

7/26/2017 31336 F&B LAND LP Framing (New) Single Family Dwelling Framing 5,000.00

8/1/2017 31528 ROANOKE VALLEY 

HOLDINGS LLC

Framing (New) Single Family Dwelling Framing 5,000.00

8/1/2017 31222 FRALIN HOMES LLC Framing (New) Single Family Dwelling Framing 5,000.00

8/1/2017 31574 ROANOKE VALLEY 

HOLDINGS

Framing (New) Single Family Dwelling Framing 5,000.00

8/1/2017 31580 ROANOKE VALLEY 

HOLDINGS LLC

Framing (New) Single Family Dwelling Framing 5,000.00

8/2/2017 31400 FRALIN HOMES LLC Framing (New) Single Family Dwelling Framing 5,000.00

8/24/2017 31413 STATESON HOMES LLC Framing (New) Single Family Dwelling Framing 18,000.00

9/18/2017 31964 STATESON HOMES LLC Framing (New) Single Family Dwelling Framing 5,000.00

10/4/2017 31994 STATESON HOMES LLC Framing (New) Single Family Dwelling Framing 7,000.00

10/4/2017 31926 RWW35 LLC Framing (New) Single Family Dwelling Framing 9,250.00

10/4/2017 31827 RWW35 LLC Framing (New) Single Family Dwelling Framing 9,250.00

10/4/2017 31825 RWW35 LLC Framing (New) Single Family Dwelling Framing 9,250.00

10/12/2017 31945 F&B LAND LP Framing (New) Single Family Dwelling Framing 5,000.00

10/24/2017 32140 F&B LAND LP Framing (New) Single Family Dwelling Framing 8,000.00

10/27/2017 32176 F&B LAND LP Framing (New) Single Family Dwelling Framing 9,500.00

10/27/2017 32177 F&B LAND LP Framing (New) Single Family Dwelling Framing 9,500.00

11/9/2017 32243 STATESON HOMES LLC Framing (New) Single Family Dwelling Framing 7,000.00

1/9/2018 32295 F&B LAND LP Framing (New) Single Family Dwelling Framing 0.00

600 Dewdrop Ln NW

730 Keystone Dr NW

25 Little John Cir NE

745 Keystone Dr NW

755 Keystone Dr NW

720 Keystone Dr NW

740 Keystone Dr NW

585 Dewdrop Ln NW

580 Dewdrop Ln NW

590 Dewdrop Ln NW

45 Little John Cir NE

35 Little John Cir NE

150 Roudabush Dr NW

35 Siena Dr NW

130 Roudabush Dr NW

140 Roudabush Dr NW

40 Siena Dr NW

318 Continental Cir NW

720 Keystone Dr NW

740 Keystone Dr NW

515 Cambria St NW

730 Keystone Dr NW

161 Walters Dr NW

163 Walters Dr NW

368 Continental Cir NW

418 Continental Cir NW

378 Continental Cir NW

380 Continental Cir NW

375 Continental Cir NW

375 Continental Cr NW

2265 N Franklin St

201 Farmview Rd NW

300 Continental Cir NW

430 Continental Cir NW

420 Continental Cir NW

400 Continental Cir NW

390 Continental Cir NW

350 Continental Cir NW

340 Continental Cir NW

330 Continental Cir NW

320 Continental Cir NW

310 Continental Cir NW

Group Total: 28

Group: Framing

410 Continental Cir NW

370 Continental Cir NW

360 Continental Cir NW



2/23/2018 32734 SHAH DEVELOPMENT 

LLC

Framing (New) Single Family Dwelling Framing 7,000.00

2/23/2018 32735 SHAH DEVELOPMENT 

LLC

Framing (New) Single Family Dwelling Framing 7,000.00

3/7/2018 32661 RWW35 LLC Framing (New) Single Family Dwelling Framing 9,250.00

3/7/2018 32719 HASH INVESTMENTS LLC Framing (New) Single Family Dwelling Framing 9,000.00

3/7/2018 32720 HASH INVESTMENTS LLC Framing (New) Single Family Dwelling Framing 9,000.00

3/7/2018 32721 HASH INVESTMENTS LLC Framing (New) Single Family Dwelling Framing 9,000.00

3/7/2018 32722 SHAH DEVELOPMENT 

LLC

Framing (New) Single Family Dwelling Framing 9,000.00

4/2/2018 32620 RWW35 LLC Framing (New) Single Family Dwelling Framing 8,250.00

4/2/2018 32469 RWW35 LLC Framing (New) Single Family Dwelling Framing 8,250.00

4/2/2018 32533 RWW35 LLC Framing (New) Single Family Dwelling Framing 8,250.00

5/21/2018 33022 SHAH DEVELOPMENT 

LLC

Framing (New) Single Family Dwelling Framing 9,000.00

5/29/2018 32695 RWW35 LLC Framing (New) Single Family Dwelling Framing 9,250.00

7/31/2017 31184 STATESON HOMES LLC Framing (New) Single Family Dwelling New 15,000.00

10/4/2017 31288 RWW36 LLC Framing (New) Townhouse Framing 11,125.00

10/4/2017 31324 RWW36 LLC Framing (New) Townhouse Framing 11,500.00

1/16/2018 32262 RWW36 LLC Framing (New) Townhouse Framing 8,250.00

1/16/2018 32267 RWW36 LLC Framing (New) Townhouse Framing 8,250.00

1/16/2018 32253 RWW36 LLC Framing (New) Townhouse Framing 8,250.00

1/16/2018 32256 RWW36 LLC Framing (New) Townhouse Framing 8,250.00

1/16/2018 32248 RWW36 LLC Framing (New) Townhouse Framing 8,250.00

1/16/2018 32222 RWW36 LLC Framing (New) Townhouse Framing 8,250.00

4/16/2018 32522 RWW36 LLC Framing (New) Townhouse Framing 8,250.00

7/11/2017 31617 RWK LLC Framing Business Alteration/Repair/Re

model

180,000.00

12/29/2017 32467 CASCADE CAPITAL 

PARTNERS II LLC

Framing Business Alteration/Repair/Re

model

7,200.00

5/25/2018 33029 BOLINGER HARRISON 

SOLOMON

Framing Single Family Dwelling Framing 1,000.00

4,989,475.00

2/9/2018 32599 DENSTOCK PEPPERS 

FERRY LLC

Insulation (New) Apartment multi-Family New 17,000.00

2/9/2018 32641 DENSTOCK PEPPERS 

FERRY LLC

Insulation (New) Apartment multi-Family New 17,000.00

2/9/2018 32642 DENSTOCK PEPPERS 

FERRY LLC

Insulation (New) Apartment multi-Family New 17,000.00

2/9/2018 32643 DENSTOCK PEPPERS 

FERRY LLC

Insulation (New) Apartment multi-Family New 17,000.00

2/9/2018 32644 DENSTOCK PEPPERS 

FERRY LLC

Insulation (New) Apartment multi-Family New 17,000.00

2/9/2018 32645 DENSTOCK PEPPERS 

FERRY LLC

Insulation (New) Apartment multi-Family New 17,000.00

2/9/2018 32646 DENSTOCK PEPPERS 

FERRY LLC

Insulation (New) Apartment multi-Family New 17,000.00

2/9/2018 32647 DENSTOCK PEPPERS 

FERRY LLC

Insulation (New) Apartment multi-Family New 17,000.00

2/9/2018 32648 DENSTOCK PEPPERS 

FERRY LLC

Insulation (New) Apartment multi-Family New 17,000.00

2/9/2018 32649 DENSTOCK PEPPERS 

FERRY LLC

Insulation (New) Apartment multi-Family New 17,000.00

2/9/2018 32650 DENSTOCK PEPPERS 

FERRY LLC

Insulation (New) Apartment multi-Family New 17,000.00

2/9/2018 32651 DENSTOCK PEPPERS 

FERRY LLC

Insulation (New) Apartment multi-Family New 17,000.00

2/9/2018 32652 DENSTOCK PEPPERS 

FERRY LLC

Insulation (New) Apartment multi-Family New 17,000.00

2/9/2018 32653 DENSTOCK PEPPERS 

FERRY LLC

Insulation (New) Apartment multi-Family New 17,000.00

2/9/2018 32654 DENSTOCK PEPPERS 

FERRY LLC

Insulation (New) Assembly New 10,000.00

2/9/2018 32655 DENSTOCK PEPPERS 

FERRY LLC

Insulation (New) Assembly New 7,000.00

4/4/2018 32840 Insulation (New) Business New 25,380.00

5/29/2018 33016 SHEPHERD PROPERTIES Insulation (New) Business New 18,300.00

4/30/2018 32931 M & F HOMES LLC Insulation (New) Duplex New 2,975.00

368 Continental Cir NW

200 Central Ave NE

201 Farmview Rd NW

161 Walters Dr NW

430 Continental Cir NW

420 Continental Cir NW

410 Continental Cir NW

400 Continental Cir NW

375 Continental Cir NW

340 Continental Cir NW

330 Continental Cir NW

320 Continental Cir NW

310 Continental Cir NW

300 Continental Cir NW

390 Continental Cir NW

380 Continental Cir NW

370 Continental Cir NW

360 Continental Cir NW

350 Continental Cir NW

17 W Main St

310 Sequoia Cir NW

Group Total: 70

Group: Insulation

635 Twisted Oak Dr NW

615 Twisted Oak Dr NW

605 Twisted Oak Dr NW

665 Twisted Oak Dr NW

100 Laurel St NE (Laurel Retail)

575 Pin Oak Dr NW

505 Pin Oak Dr NW

645 Twisted Oak Dr NW

655 Twisted Oak Dr NW

625 Twisted Oak Dr NW

155 Robin Hood Dr NE

165 Robin Hood Dr NE

215 John Lemley Ln SE

175 Robin Hood Dr NE

395 Roudabush Dr NW

200 John Lemley Ln SE

210 John Lemley Ln SE

220 John Lemley Ln SE

230 John Lemley Ln SE

225 Robin Hood Dr NE

420 Church St NE

1390 King St NE

1490 Sherwood Dr NE



4/30/2018 32576 M & F HOMES LLC Insulation (New) Duplex New 2,975.00

7/11/2017 31515 GOLDEN TRIANGLE DEV 

LLC

Insulation (New) Single Family Dwelling New 2,500.00

7/14/2017 31407 FRALIN HOMES LLC Insulation (New) Single Family Dwelling New 2,500.00

7/17/2017 31529 ROANOKE VALLEY 

HOLDINGS LLC

Insulation (New) Single Family Dwelling New 3,000.00

7/17/2017 31576 ROANOKE VALLEY 

HOLDINGS

Insulation (New) Single Family Dwelling New 3,000.00

7/26/2017 31599 STATESON HOMES LLC Insulation (New) Single Family Dwelling New 5,000.00

7/26/2017 31581 ROANOKE VALLEY 

HOLDINGS LLC

Insulation (New) Single Family Dwelling New 3,000.00

8/24/2017 31713 GOLDEN TRIANGLE DEV 

LLC

Insulation (New) Single Family Dwelling New 2,500.00

8/24/2017 31708 GOLDEN TRIANGLE DEV 

LLC

Insulation (New) Single Family Dwelling New 2,500.00

8/24/2017 31410 STATESON HOMES LLC Insulation (New) Single Family Dwelling New 3,496.00

9/18/2017 31470 STATESON HOMES LLC Insulation (New) Single Family Dwelling New 5,000.00

9/20/2017 31891 GOLDEN TRIANGLE DEV 

LLC

Insulation (New) Single Family Dwelling New 2,500.00

9/28/2017 31968 F&B LAND LP Insulation (New) Single Family Dwelling New 3,000.00

10/4/2017 31937 RWW35 LLC Insulation (New) Single Family Dwelling New 4,956.00

10/4/2017 31925 RWW35 LLC Insulation (New) Single Family Dwelling New 6,115.00

10/4/2017 31930 RWW35 LLC Insulation (New) Single Family Dwelling New 3,460.00

10/10/2017 31980 GOLDEN TRIANGLE DEV 

LLC

Insulation (New) Single Family Dwelling New 2,500.00

10/10/2017 31984 GOLDEN TRIANGLE DEV 

LLC

Insulation (New) Single Family Dwelling New 2,500.00

10/10/2017 32002 GOLDEN TRIANGLE DEV 

LLC

Insulation (New) Single Family Dwelling New 4,995.00

10/23/2017 32034 B&B STORAGE LLC Insulation (New) Single Family Dwelling New 2,565.00

10/23/2017 31946 F&B LAND LP Insulation (New) Single Family Dwelling New 4,635.00

3/7/2018 32665 RWW35 LLC Insulation (New) Single Family Dwelling New 3,500.00

3/23/2018 32746 SHAH DEVELOPMENT 

LLC

Insulation (New) Single Family Dwelling New 3,450.00

3/23/2018 32799 HASH INVESTMENTS LLC Insulation (New) Single Family Dwelling New 3,450.00

3/23/2018 32800 HASH INVESTMENTS LLC Insulation (New) Single Family Dwelling New 3,450.00

3/23/2018 32802 SHAH DEVELOPMENT 

LLC

Insulation (New) Single Family Dwelling New 3,350.00

3/23/2018 32796 HASH INVESTMENTS LLC Insulation (New) Single Family Dwelling New 3,450.00

3/23/2018 32797 SHAH DEVELOPMENT 

LLC

Insulation (New) Single Family Dwelling New 3,350.00

3/23/2018 32474 RWW35 LLC Insulation (New) Single Family Dwelling New 3,500.00

3/23/2018 32537 RWW35 LLC Insulation (New) Single Family Dwelling New 3,500.00

3/28/2018 32821 HUTSON BILLY JOE JR Insulation (New) Single Family Dwelling New 15,000.00

4/24/2018 32540 GOLDEN TRIANGLE DEV 

LLC

Insulation (New) Single Family Dwelling New 2,975.00

4/24/2018 32547 GOLDEN TRIANGLE DEV 

LLC

Insulation (New) Single Family Dwelling New 2,695.00

4/24/2018 30775 SHAH DEVELOPMENT 

LLC

Insulation (New) Single Family Dwelling New 4,280.00

5/29/2018 32698 RWW35 LLC Insulation (New) Single Family Dwelling New 3,500.00

6/5/2018 32624 RWW35 LLC Insulation (New) Single Family Dwelling New 3,500.00

6/5/2018 32801 SHAH DEVELOPMENT 

LLC

Insulation (New) Single Family Dwelling New 0.00

6/26/2018 33144 ACKERMAN JOHN Insulation (New) Single Family Dwelling New 4,295.00

7/14/2017 30960 RWW36 LLC Insulation (New) Townhouse New 4,092.00

7/17/2017 30994 RWW36 LLC Insulation (New) Townhouse New 3,531.00

8/2/2017 31675 RWW36 LLC Insulation (New) Townhouse New 3,621.00

8/24/2017 31154 RWW36 LLC Insulation (New) Townhouse New 0.00

8/24/2017 30963 RWW36 LLC Insulation (New) Townhouse New 3,621.00

8/24/2017 31804 RWW36 LLC Insulation (New) Townhouse New 3,012.00

8/24/2017 31805 RWW36 LLC Insulation (New) Townhouse New 4,092.00

8/24/2017 31806 RWW36 LLC Insulation (New) Townhouse New 3,621.00

9/18/2017 31967 RWW36 LLC Insulation (New) Townhouse New 3,725.00595 Pin Oak Dr NW

465 Pin Oak Dr NW

640 Pin Oak Dr NW

680 Pin Oak Dr NW

670 Pin Oak Dr NW

660 Pin Oak Dr NW

215 John Lemley Ln SE

50 Copper Beech Ct SE

630 Pin Oak Dr NW

130 Amber Cir NW

470 Pin Oak Dr NW

130 Gavins Ct NW

140 Gavins Ct NW

515 Cambria St NW

175 Robin Hood Dr NE

225 Robin Hood Dr NE

210 John Lemley Ln SE

420 Church St NE

155 Robin Hood Dr NE

165 Robin Hood Dr NE

935 Hillcrest Dr NW

1490 Sherwood Dr NE

230 John Lemley Ln SE

200 John Lemley Ln SE

220 John Lemley Ln SE

1390 King St NE

110 Gavins Ct NW

100 Gavins Ct NW

355 Colin Reid Pass NW

245 Wynwood Cir NW

745 Keystone Dr NW

345 Colin Reid Pass NW

755 Keystone Dr NW

25 Little John Cir NE

35 Little John Cir NE

45 Little John Cir NE

140 Roudabush Dr NW

90 Gavins Ct NW

80 Gavins Ct NW

585 Dewdrop Ln NW

580 Dewdrop Ln NW

25 Gavins Ct NW

40 Siena Dr NW

150 Roudabush Dr NW

130 Roudabush Dr NW

600 Dewdrop Ln NW

163 Walters Dr NW



9/18/2017 30951 RWW36 LLC Insulation (New) Townhouse New 3,820.00

9/18/2017 31694 RWW36 LLC Insulation (New) Townhouse New 3,725.00

9/18/2017 31589 RWW36 LLC Insulation (New) Townhouse New 3,621.00

11/1/2017 31060 RWW36 LLC Insulation (New) Townhouse New 3,762.00

11/1/2017 31064 RWW36 LLC Insulation (New) Townhouse New 3,762.00

11/1/2017 31068 RWW36 LLC Insulation (New) Townhouse New 3,762.00

11/1/2017 31073 RWW36 LLC Insulation (New) Townhouse New 3,762.00

11/1/2017 31077 RWW36 LLC Insulation (New) Townhouse New 3,762.00

11/1/2017 31082 RWW36 LLC Insulation (New) Townhouse New 3,962.00

11/1/2017 31029 RWW36 LLC Insulation (New) Townhouse New 3,848.00

11/1/2017 31033 RWW36 LLC Insulation (New) Townhouse New 3,762.00

11/1/2017 31056 RWW36 LLC Insulation (New) Townhouse New 3,762.00

1/16/2018 32221 RWW36 LLC Insulation (New) Townhouse New 3,500.00

1/16/2018 32227 RWW36 LLC Insulation (New) Townhouse New 3,500.00

1/16/2018 32252 RWW36 LLC Insulation (New) Townhouse New 3,500.00

1/16/2018 32261 RWW36 LLC Insulation (New) Townhouse New 3,500.00

1/16/2018 32255 RWW36 LLC Insulation (New) Townhouse New 3,500.00

1/16/2018 32266 RWW36 LLC Insulation (New) Townhouse New 4,093.00

1/26/2018 32578 RWW36 LLC Insulation (New) Townhouse New 3,848.00

1/26/2018 32524 RWW36 LLC Insulation (New) Townhouse New 3,848.00

5/8/2018 32957 RWW36 LLC Insulation (New) Townhouse New 3,848.00

6/5/2018 33072 RWW36 LLC Insulation (New) Townhouse New 3,531.00

6/5/2018 30999 RWW36 LLC Insulation (New) Townhouse New 3,531.00

6/5/2018 31004 RWW36 LLC Insulation (New) Townhouse New 3,762.00

6/5/2018 31008 RWW36 LLC Insulation (New) Townhouse New 3,762.00

6/5/2018 31012 RWW36 LLC Insulation (New) Townhouse New 3,848.00

6/5/2018 31017 RWW36 LLC Insulation (New) Townhouse New 3,211.00

6/5/2018 31021 RWW36 LLC Insulation (New) Townhouse New 3,962.00

6/5/2018 31025 RWW36 LLC Insulation (New) Townhouse New 3,848.00

6/5/2018 30990 RWW36 LLC Insulation (New) Townhouse New 3,481.00

6/5/2018 30970 RWW36 LLC Insulation (New) Townhouse New 3,531.00

6/5/2018 30974 RWW36 LLC Insulation (New) Townhouse New 3,481.00

6/26/2018 33136 SIMPKINS NELSON W Insulation Single Family Dwelling Addition 1,465.00

590,772.00

8/31/2017 31838 DENSTOCK PEPPERS 

FERRY LLC

Mechanical (New) Apartment multi-Family New 73,066.00

8/31/2017 31839 DENSTOCK PEPPERS 

FERRY LLC

Mechanical (New) Apartment multi-Family New 73,066.00

8/31/2017 31840 DENSTOCK PEPPERS 

FERRY LLC

Mechanical (New) Apartment multi-Family New 73,066.00

8/31/2017 31841 DENSTOCK PEPPERS 

FERRY LLC

Mechanical (New) Apartment multi-Family New 73,066.00

8/31/2017 31842 DENSTOCK PEPPERS 

FERRY LLC

Mechanical (New) Apartment multi-Family New 73,066.00

8/31/2017 31843 DENSTOCK PEPPERS 

FERRY LLC

Mechanical (New) Apartment multi-Family New 73,066.00

8/31/2017 31844 DENSTOCK PEPPERS 

FERRY LLC

Mechanical (New) Apartment multi-Family New 73,066.00

8/31/2017 31845 DENSTOCK PEPPERS 

FERRY LLC

Mechanical (New) Apartment multi-Family New 73,066.00

8/31/2017 31846 DENSTOCK PEPPERS 

FERRY LLC

Mechanical (New) Apartment multi-Family New 73,066.00

8/31/2017 31847 DENSTOCK PEPPERS 

FERRY LLC

Mechanical (New) Apartment multi-Family New 73,066.00

8/31/2017 31848 DENSTOCK PEPPERS 

FERRY LLC

Mechanical (New) Apartment multi-Family New 73,066.00

380 Continental Cir NW

390 Continental Cir NW

400 Continental Cir NW

330 Continental Cir NW

340 Continental Cir NW

350 Continental Cir NW

360 Continental Cir NW

370 Continental Cir NW

Group Total: 99

Group: Mechanical

300 Continental Cir NW

310 Continental Cir NW

320 Continental Cir NW

120 Amber Cir NW

100 Amber Cir NW

110 Amber Cir NW

970 Hillcrest Dr NW

220 Amber Cir NW

230 Amber Cir NW

300 Amber Cir NW

310 Amber Cir NW

320 Amber Cir NW

665 Twisted Oak Dr NW

605 Pin Oak Dr NW

625 Pin Oak Dr NW

200 Amber Cr NW

210 Amber Cir NW

625 Twisted Oak Dr NW

645 Twisted Oak Dr NW

635 Twisted Oak Dr NW

655 Twisted Oak Dr NW

790 Twisted Oak Dr NW

700 Twisted Oak Dr NW

710 Twisted Oak Dr NW

720 Twisted Oak Dr NW

605 Twisted Oak Dr NW

615 Twisted Oak Dr NW

740 Twisted Oak Dr NW

750 Twisted Oak Dr NW

760 Twisted Oak Dr NW

770 Twisted Oak Dr NW

780 Twisted Oak Dr NW

585 Pin Oak DR NW

480 Pin Oak Dr NW

450 Pin Oak Dr NW

730 Twisted Oak Dr NW



8/31/2017 31849 DENSTOCK PEPPERS 

FERRY LLC

Mechanical (New) Apartment multi-Family New 73,066.00

8/31/2017 31850 DENSTOCK PEPPERS 

FERRY LLC

Mechanical (New) Apartment multi-Family New 73,066.00

8/31/2017 31851 DENSTOCK PEPPERS 

FERRY LLC

Mechanical (New) Apartment multi-Family New 73,066.00

8/31/2017 31853 DENSTOCK PEPPERS 

FERRY LLC

Mechanical (New) Assembly New 73,066.00

7/18/2017 31376 LIDL US OPERATIONS 

LLC

Mechanical (New) Business New 591,500.00

12/27/2017 32505 RWK LLC Mechanical (New) Business New 43,350.00

2/14/2018 32710 TEAM HOSPITALITY LLC Mechanical (New) Business New 39,000.00

3/7/2018 32577 Mechanical (New) Business New 232,000.00

3/16/2018 32793 RWK LLC Mechanical (New) Business New 101,380.00

5/17/2018 33021 SHEPHERD PROPERTIES Mechanical (New) Business New 206,921.29

12/28/2017 32507 M & F HOMES LLC Mechanical (New) Duplex New 3,800.00

12/28/2017 32508 M & F HOMES LLC Mechanical (New) Duplex New 3,800.00

7/11/2017 31406 FRALIN HOMES LLC Mechanical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 3,500.00

7/11/2017 31530 ROANOKE VALLEY 

HOLDINGS LLC

Mechanical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 6,500.00

7/11/2017 31518 GOLDEN TRIANGLE DEV 

LLC

Mechanical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 6,000.00

7/11/2017 31575 ROANOKE VALLEY 

HOLDINGS

Mechanical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 6,500.00

7/26/2017 31582 ROANOKE VALLEY 

HOLDINGS LLC

Mechanical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 6,500.00

7/27/2017 31598 STATESON HOMES LLC Mechanical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 6,000.00

8/22/2017 31464 STATESON HOMES LLC Mechanical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 5,000.00

8/23/2017 31205 B&B STORAGE LLC Mechanical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 5,500.00

8/24/2017 31409 STATESON HOMES LLC Mechanical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 5,000.00

9/6/2017 31709 GOLDEN TRIANGLE DEV 

LLC

Mechanical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 6,000.00

9/6/2017 31712 GOLDEN TRIANGLE DEV 

LLC

Mechanical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 6,000.00

9/18/2017 31472 STATESON HOMES LLC Mechanical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 5,000.00

9/18/2017 31889 GOLDEN TRIANGLE DEV 

LLC

Mechanical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 6,000.00

9/28/2017 31970 F&B LAND LP Mechanical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 3,500.00

10/6/2017 31978 GOLDEN TRIANGLE DEV 

LLC

Mechanical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 6,000.00

10/6/2017 31982 GOLDEN TRIANGLE DEV 

LLC

Mechanical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 6,000.00

10/6/2017 32000 GOLDEN TRIANGLE DEV 

LLC

Mechanical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 6,000.00

10/9/2017 31929 RWW35 LLC Mechanical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 8,300.00

10/9/2017 31936 RWW35 LLC Mechanical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 8,300.00

10/9/2017 31920 RWW35 LLC Mechanical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 8,300.00

10/12/2017 32099 Mechanical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 4,900.00

10/23/2017 31947 F&B LAND LP Mechanical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 3,500.00

10/23/2017 32036 B&B STORAGE LLC Mechanical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 5,500.00

11/1/2017 32130 MORIKAWA STEFAN Mechanical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 6,005.00

1/16/2018 32190 SHAH DEVELOPMENT 

LLC

Mechanical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 0.00

1/16/2018 32191 HASH INVESTMENTS LLC Mechanical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 0.00

1/16/2018 32192 HASH INVESTMENTS LLC Mechanical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 0.00

1/16/2018 32193 HASH INVESTMENTS LLC Mechanical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 0.00

1/16/2018 32194 SHAH DEVELOPMENT 

LLC

Mechanical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 0.00

1/16/2018 32186 SHAH DEVELOPMENT 

LLC

Mechanical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 0.00

1/16/2018 32187 SHAH DEVELOPMENT 

LLC

Mechanical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 0.00

3/7/2018 32757 GOLDEN TRIANGLE DEV 

LLC

Mechanical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 7,800.00

3/7/2018 32664 RWW35 LLC Mechanical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 7,250.00

3/23/2018 32545 GOLDEN TRIANGLE DEV 

LLC

Mechanical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 6,000.00

3/23/2018 32538 GOLDEN TRIANGLE DEV 

LLC

Mechanical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 6,000.00

1390 King St NE

375 Colin Reid Pass NW

1490 Sherwood Dr NE

140 Gavins Ct NW

130 Gavins Ct NW

200 John Lemley Ln SE

210 John Lemley Ln SE

220 John Lemley Ln SE

230 John Lemley Ln SE

420 Church St NE

204 Park ST NE

745 Keystone Dr NW

245 Wynwood Cir NW

409 Chrisman St SW

215 John Lemley Ln SE

100 Gavins Ct NW

355 Colin Reid Pass NW

45 Little John Cir NE

25 Little John Cir NE

35 Little John Cir NE

90 Gavins Ct NW

580 Dewdrop Ln NW

345 Colin Reid Pass NW

755 Keystone Dr NW

110 Gavins Ct NW

600 Dewdrop Ln NW

590 Dewdrop Ln NW

215 Wynwood Cir NW

585 Dewdrop Ln NW

80 Gavins Ct NW

40 Siena Dr NW

150 Roudabush Dr NW

25 Gavins Ct NW

130 Roudabush Dr NW

140 Roudabush Dr NW

200 Central Ave NE

2265 N Franklin St

201 Farmview Rd NW

161 Walters Dr NW

163 Walters Dr NW

430 Continental Cir NW

375 Continental Cir NW

2175 N Franklin St

2265 N Franklin St

70 Hampton Blvd NE

410 Continental Cir NW

420 Continental Cir NW



3/23/2018 32536 RWW35 LLC Mechanical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 6,750.00

3/23/2018 32475 RWW35 LLC Mechanical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 6,750.00

4/16/2018 30776 SHAH DEVELOPMENT 

LLC

Mechanical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 6,500.00

4/16/2018 30781 SHAH DEVELOPMENT 

LLC

Mechanical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 6,500.00

4/16/2018 30747 SHAH DEVELOPMENT 

LLC

Mechanical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 6,500.00

4/24/2018 32623 RWW35 LLC Mechanical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 6,750.00

5/29/2018 32692 RWW35 LLC Mechanical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 7,250.00

6/13/2018 32487 GOLDEN TRIANGLE DEV 

LLC

Mechanical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 6,800.00

6/14/2018 33109 GOLDEN TRIANGLE DEV 

LLC

Mechanical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 6,000.00

6/26/2018 33124 GOLDEN TRIANGLE DEV 

LLC

Mechanical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 6,000.00

6/26/2018 33125 GOLDEN TRIANGLE DEV 

LLC

Mechanical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 6,000.00

6/26/2018 32765 NRV PROPERTY 

DEVELOPMENT INC

Mechanical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 12,400.00

3/23/2018 32205 RWW36 LLC Mechanical (New) Townhouse New 6,750.00

3/23/2018 32203 RWW36 LLC Mechanical (New) Townhouse New 6,750.00

3/23/2018 32216 RWW36 LLC Mechanical (New) Townhouse New 6,750.00

3/23/2018 32214 RWW36 LLC Mechanical (New) Townhouse New 6,750.00

3/23/2018 32212 RWW36 LLC Mechanical (New) Townhouse New 6,750.00

3/23/2018 32210 RWW36 LLC Mechanical (New) Townhouse New 6,750.00

3/23/2018 32208 RWW36 LLC Mechanical (New) Townhouse New 6,750.00

4/10/2018 31057 RWW36 LLC Mechanical (New) Townhouse New 8,300.00

5/21/2018 33020 RWW36 LLC Mechanical (New) Townhouse New 9,250.00

3/8/2018 32782 NRV MALL ASSOCIATES 

LLC

Mechanical Assembly Alteration/Repair/Re

model

10,000.00

3/1/2018 32750 CHURCH OF THE 

BRETHERN

Mechanical Assembly New Equipment 20,000.00

4/2/2018 32814 BLUE RIDGE CHURCH 

INC

Mechanical Assembly New Equipment 2,970.00

8/30/2017 31837 SHERMAN JAMES EDWIN Mechanical Business Alteration/Repair/Re

model

37,000.00

9/6/2017 31881 RWK LLC Mechanical Business Alteration/Repair/Re

model

52,600.00

9/7/2017 31914 CENTRO HERITAGE 

SPRADLIN FARM LLC

Mechanical Business Alteration/Repair/Re

model

4,000.00

9/13/2017 31932 CENTRO HERITAGE 

SPRADLIN FARM LLC

Mechanical Business Alteration/Repair/Re

model

56,800.00

11/14/2017 32161 CENTRO HERITAGE 

SPRADLIN FARM LLC

Mechanical Business Alteration/Repair/Re

model

16,160.00

11/15/2017 32198 RWK LLC Mechanical Business Alteration/Repair/Re

model

22,500.00

1/10/2018 32529 WAL-MART REAL ESTATE 

BUSINESS TR

Mechanical Business Alteration/Repair/Re

model

25,128.00

1/26/2018 32564 RWK LLC Mechanical Business Alteration/Repair/Re

model

90,990.00

4/12/2018 32865 HASH GROUP LLC Mechanical Business Alteration/Repair/Re

model

16,827.00

4/12/2018 32866 BROOKHOLLOW 

ASSOCIATES LLC

Mechanical Business Alteration/Repair/Re

model

11,407.00

5/21/2018 32675 QUORUM HOLDING 

CORPORATION

Mechanical Business Alteration/Repair/Re

model

5,000.00

5/31/2018 33070 NRV MALL ASSOCIATES 

LLC

Mechanical Business Alteration/Repair/Re

model

52,000.00

12/13/2017 32338 NRV MALL ASSOCIATES 

LLC

Mechanical Business New Equipment 22,009.00

2/8/2018 32670 NRV MALL ASSOCIATES 

LLC

Mechanical Business New Equipment 71,391.00

7/24/2017 31656 J & M ENTERPRISES LLC Mechanical Business Other 6,200.00

9/28/2017 32015 WEC2000A-51UC Mechanical Business Replacement 5,599.40

2/22/2018 32676 FRONTIER 0404 CBURG 

LLC

Mechanical Business Replacement 19,920.00

4/12/2018 32846 SHERWIN WILLIAMS 

DEVELOP CORP

Mechanical Business Replacement 9,038.00

6/6/2018 33077 NRV MALL ASSOCIATES 

LLC

Mechanical Business Replacement 13,265.00

6/26/2018 33171 CENTRO HERITAGE 

SPRADLIN

Mechanical Business Replacement 7,603.21

9/5/2017 31788 MONTGOMERY COUNTY Mechanical Educational (K-12) Alteration/Repair/Re

model

682,800.00

12/13/2017 32392 PLG LLC Mechanical Industrial Alteration/Repair/Re

model

111,035.00

2/8/2018 32678 PLG LLC Mechanical Industrial Alteration/Repair/Re

model

1,500.00

300 Technology Dr SE

300 Technology Dr SE

2475 N Franklin St

1725 N Franklin St

782 New River Rd    

120 Conston Ave NW

735 Falling Branch Rd SE

782 New River Rd (Planet 

Fitness)782 New River Rd (T-Mobile)

782 New River Rd (Planet 

Fitness)970 Roanoke St

550 N Franklin St

2400 N Franklin St

100 Laurel St NE (Hobby 

Lobby)1530 Roanoke St

1530 N Franklin St

510 Peppers Ferry Rd NW

100 Laurel St NE (Laurel Retail)

2200 N Franklin St

2200 N Franklin St

85 Conston Ave NW

120 Laurel St NE (Dollar Tree)

790 Twisted Oak Dr NW

782 New River Rd (Regal 

Cinemas)310 S Franklin

1655 Roanoke St

106 N Franklin St

615 Twisted Oak Dr NW

625 Twisted Oak Dr NW

635 Twisted Oak Dr NW

645 Twisted Oak Dr NW

720 Twisted Oak Dr NW

145 Gavins Ct NW

120 Wenn Dr NW

655 Twisted Oak Dr NW

665 Twisted Oak Dr NW

605 Twisted Oak Dr NW

225 Robin Hood Dr NE

175 Robin Hood Dr NE

365 Colin Reid Pass NW

95 Gavins Ct NW

135 Gavins Ct NW

165 Robin Hood Dr NE

155 Robin Hood Dr NE

515 Cambria St NW

505 Cambria St NW

35 Phoenix Blvd NW



9/6/2017 31856 MONTGOMERY COUNTY Mechanical Public Alteration/Repair/Re

model

4,000.00

8/2/2017 31680 ST PAULS METHODIST 

CHURCH

Mechanical Public New Equipment 7,430.00

10/16/2017 32115 TOWN OF 

CHRISTIANSBURG VA

Mechanical Public New Equipment 1,384.00

3/14/2018 32783 EANES JOHN W JR Mechanical Single Family Dwelling Addition 4,300.00

6/5/2018 33063 SIMPKINS NELSON W Mechanical Single Family Dwelling Addition 10,000.00

7/28/2017 31273 BERTHOLF AARON L Mechanical Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Re

model

995.00

9/18/2017 31974 SWORD MARY ELLEN Mechanical Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Re

model

100.00

9/19/2017 31991 ALTIZER SHERRIE LYNN Mechanical Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Re

model

3,800.00

9/19/2017 31677 WARDEN TANIA Mechanical Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Re

model

4,000.00

11/27/2017 32336 GARDNER KEITH 

WILLIAM

Mechanical Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Re

model

9,500.00

12/19/2017 32485 POFF TREVA W ESTATE Mechanical Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Re

model

3,500.00

1/5/2018 32532 SECRETARY OF 

HOUSING & URBAN 

Mechanical Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Re

model

600.00

1/9/2018 32462 GILLIS ALAN D Mechanical Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Re

model

10,284.00

1/16/2018 32482 WRIGHT CHRISTOPHER 

B

Mechanical Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Re

model

2,900.00

4/24/2018 32909 MILLENNIAL CHOICE 

REAL ESTATE LLC

Mechanical Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Re

model

11,000.00

6/26/2018 32569 WILLS SHELDA MARIE Mechanical Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Re

model

6,200.00

1/26/2018 32616 BOOTH BRIAN D Mechanical Single Family Dwelling New 2,000.00

5/8/2018 32954 GARARD DAVID R Mechanical Single Family Dwelling New 7,500.00

10/23/2017 32114 SHAW ALAN B Mechanical Single Family Dwelling New Equipment 7,885.00

11/1/2017 32135 TANGALAKIS ERNEST Mechanical Single Family Dwelling New Equipment 507.00

11/1/2017 31315 VAUGHT DONALD L Mechanical Single Family Dwelling New Equipment 5,300.00

11/9/2017 32201 MODLIN MARJORIE M Mechanical Single Family Dwelling New Equipment 7,200.00

1/9/2018 32527 WHITESCARVER LEWIS P 

JR

Mechanical Single Family Dwelling New Equipment 8,900.00

2/5/2018 32668 BINGMAN TONY WAYNE Mechanical Single Family Dwelling New Equipment 900.00

3/7/2018 32752 RADLEY CHRISTOPHER J Mechanical Single Family Dwelling New Equipment 9,425.00

4/16/2018 32892 CURD DENNIS LYNN Mechanical Single Family Dwelling New Equipment 17,500.00

5/8/2018 32968 ALBERT BARBARA M Mechanical Single Family Dwelling New Equipment 7,853.00

5/8/2018 32966 PRUITT RONNIE L Mechanical Single Family Dwelling New Equipment 8,698.00

9/13/2017 31933 REAVES KATIE LYNN Mechanical Single Family Dwelling Replacement 1,600.00

9/18/2017 31959 HELMICK KEVIN W Mechanical Single Family Dwelling Replacement 2,000.00

11/1/2017 32133 MCGOWIN GREGORY S Mechanical Single Family Dwelling Replacement 1,450.00

2/20/2018 32597 BROWN PAUL JOSEPH Mechanical Single Family Dwelling Replacement 6,000.00

5/22/2018 32983 ROSCHELLI MEGAN V Mechanical Single Family Dwelling Replacement 1,500.00

6/1/2018 33075 AKERS DANIELLE Mechanical Single Family Dwelling Replacement 2,500.00

6/6/2018 33071 CAMPBELL CHAD D Mechanical Single Family Dwelling Replacement 7,500.00

6/13/2018 33105 ATKINSON MARIAH 

LEIGH

Mechanical Single Family Dwelling Replacement 1,000.00

6/26/2018 33149 YAUN BRIAN R & VIERS 

YAUN DAWN R ETAL

Mechanical Single Family Dwelling Replacement 1,500.00

7/5/2017 31593 MEEK PHILIP JR Mechanical Townhouse Alteration/Repair/Re

model

250.00

11/1/2017 32150 HELMS MARTHA M Mechanical Townhouse Alteration/Repair/Re

model

250.00

11/1/2017 32162 SMITH NANCY A Mechanical Townhouse Alteration/Repair/Re

model

250.00

11/1/2017 32163 HARRIS CHARLIE Mechanical Townhouse Alteration/Repair/Re

model

250.00

11/1/2017 32164 WEBSTER MARTHA BIRD Mechanical Townhouse Alteration/Repair/Re

model

250.00

4/4/2018 32842 DAVIS GENEVA T Mechanical Townhouse New Equipment 2,000.00

12/13/2017 32393 PF VILLAS LLC Mechanical Townhouse Other 250.00

12/13/2017 32394 SIDNEY RICHARDSON 

CARPENTER TRUST

Mechanical Townhouse Other 250.00

12/13/2017 32395 HEDRICK JONATHAN T Mechanical Townhouse Other 250.00

12/13/2017 32396 PICKERING TIMOTHY L Mechanical Townhouse Other 250.00

30 Patriot Way NW

10 Patriot Way NW

20 Patriot Way NW

205 Patriot Way NW

241 Patriot Way NW

101 E Patriot Way NW

221 Patriot Way NW

231 Patriot Way NW

225 Bronze Leaf Dr NW

545 Arrowhead Trl SE

512 E Main St

805 S Grant St NE

810 George Edward Via NW

173 E Patriot Way NW

315 Gold Leaf Dr NW

445 Oak Tree Blvd NW

865 S Grant St NE

270 Slate Creek Dr NW

520 Tarrytown Rd NW

103 Hill St NE

465 Diamond Crest Ct NW

301 E Main St

10 Linden Ct NW

570 Starlight Dr SE

580 Park St NE

5 Johns Ct NW

106 Evans St NE

1000 Chestnut Dr SE

320 Cheverly Rd NW

265 Craig St NE

80 Second St SW

401 Craig St NE

290 Gum Dr SE

285 Tomahawk Dr SE

220 Rosehill Dr SW

417 Roanoke St

130 Ash Dr SE

1515 Sleepy Hollow Rd NW

720 Stone St NE

185 Arrowhead Trl SE

970 Hillcrest Dr NW

405 Gold Leaf Dr NW

110 Pepper St NE

210 Rosehill Dr SW

210 Pepper St SE

217 W Main St

415 Cambria St NW



12/13/2017 32397 VALATKA MARILYN S Mechanical Townhouse Other 250.00

12/13/2017 32398 PAUL E SENSMEIER AND 

KATHRYN SUE

Mechanical Townhouse Other 250.00

12/13/2017 32399 PARRON CHARLES E Mechanical Townhouse Other 250.00

12/13/2017 32400 HURST WADE R SR Mechanical Townhouse Other 250.00

12/13/2017 32401 WALL JENNIFER GREY Mechanical Townhouse Other 250.00

12/13/2017 32402 GRUBER DAVID Mechanical Townhouse Other 250.00

8/18/2017 31737 SHOEMAKER ADAM K Mechanical Townhouse Replacement 700.00

1/26/2018 32571 HILL LORENZO JR Mechanical Townhouse Replacement 2,000.00

6/14/2018 33117 GRUBER DAVID Mechanical Townhouse Replacement 2,500.00

6/14/2018 33092 WALKER CLIFFORD A Mechanical Townhouse Replacement 2,500.00

4,209,499.90

11/13/2017 32055 Mobile Home (New) Double Wide New 43,682.00

11/13/2017 32056 RADFORD 

DEVELOPMENT OF

Mobile Home (New) Double Wide New 43,682.00

3/29/2018 32831 Mobile Home (New) Double Wide New 4,500.00

3/29/2018 32832 RADFORD 

DEVELOPMENT OF

Mobile Home (New) Double Wide New 4,500.00

4/25/2018 32888 EAST PARK VILLAGE LLC Mobile Home (New) Single Wide New 7,500.00

9/8/2017 31814 EAST PARK VILLAGE LLC Mobile Home (New) Single Wide Replacement 7,500.00

9/8/2017 31815 EAST PARK VILLAGE LLC Mobile Home (New) Single Wide Replacement 7,500.00

9/8/2017 31816 EAST PARK VILLAGE LLC Mobile Home (New) Single Wide Replacement 7,500.00

9/8/2017 31817 EAST PARK VILLAGE LLC Mobile Home (New) Single Wide Replacement 7,500.00

9/8/2017 31818 EAST PARK VILLAGE LLC Mobile Home (New) Single Wide Replacement 7,500.00

11/20/2017 32325 EAST PARK VILLAGE LLC Mobile Home (New) Single Wide Replacement 2,500.00

11/20/2017 32326 EAST PARK VILLAGE LLC Mobile Home (New) Single Wide Replacement 2,500.00

11/20/2017 32327 EAST PARK VILLAGE LLC Mobile Home (New) Single Wide Replacement 2,500.00

11/20/2017 32328 EAST PARK VILLAGE LLC Mobile Home (New) Single Wide Replacement 2,500.00

11/20/2017 32329 EAST PARK VILLAGE LLC Mobile Home (New) Single Wide Replacement 2,500.00

2/28/2018 32689 RED OAK OF VIRGINIA 

LLC

Mobile Home (New) Single Wide Replacement 7,500.00

4/25/2018 32886 EAST PARK VILLAGE LLC Mobile Home (New) Single Wide Replacement 7,500.00

11/27/2017 31812 BOWMAN LOWELL Mobile Home Double Wide Replacement 15,000.00

10/3/2017 31695 CARR THEODORE R JR Mobile Home Single Wide Replacement 12,000.00

4/30/2018 32951 TRUMAN ANNEX LLC Mobile Home Single Wide Replacement 2,500.00

5/2/2018 32930 TRUMAN ANNEX LLC Mobile Home Single Wide Replacement 15,000.00

10/10/2017 32027 SULLIVAN WALTER F Mobile Home Single Wide Used 20,000.00

233,364.00

6/1/2018 33076 MONTGOMERY COUNTY Moving Double Wide Other 55,000.00

55,000.00

7/12/2017 31651 Permanent Sign 0.00

9/11/2017 31992 Permanent Sign 0.00

1/5/2018 32542 HOPPER CARY WOODS Permanent Sign 300.00

1/23/2018 32600 Permanent Sign 5,000.00

2/9/2018 32732 RWK LLC Permanent Sign 0.00100 Laurel Street NE

Group: Permanent Sign

7 Radford ST

15 Spradlin Farm Drive NW

950 Radford Street NW

450 Industrial Drive NE

Group Total: 22

Group: Moving 

100 Independence Blvd NW

Group Total: 1

130 Quality Rd NE

120 Loret Ln SE

120 Loret Ln SE

355 Independence Blvd NW

425 Zinc Ln NE

570 Gold Dr NE

45 Jessamine Ln NE

670 Granite St NE

203 Third St SW

425 Zinc Ln NE

570 Gold Dr NE

610 Granite St NE

620 Granite St NE

630 Granite St NE

725 Church St NE

405 Zinc Ln NE

610 Granite St NE

620 Granite St NE

630 Granite St NE

Group Total: 162

Group: Mobile Home

1040 Plum St NE

725 Church St NE

1040 Plum St NE

1525 Providence Blvd NW

180 Tall Oaks Blvd NW

117 E Patriot Way NW

1150 Orange Leaf Ct NW

191 E Patriot Way NW

181 E Patriot Way NW

161 E Patriot Way NW

141 E Patriot Way NW

117 E Patriot Way NW

217 Patriot Way NW



3/20/2018 32810 TRIO PROPERTIES LLC Permanent Sign 4,200.00

1/26/2018 32617 RWK LLC Permanent Sign New 0.00

9,500.00

8/23/2017 31770 DENSTOCK PEPPERS 

FERRY LLC

Plumbing (New) Apartment multi-Family New 65,800.00

8/23/2017 31771 DENSTOCK PEPPERS 

FERRY LLC

Plumbing (New) Apartment multi-Family New 65,800.00

8/23/2017 31772 DENSTOCK PEPPERS 

FERRY LLC

Plumbing (New) Apartment multi-Family New 65,800.00

8/23/2017 31773 DENSTOCK PEPPERS 

FERRY LLC

Plumbing (New) Apartment multi-Family New 65,800.00

8/23/2017 31774 DENSTOCK PEPPERS 

FERRY LLC

Plumbing (New) Apartment multi-Family New 65,800.00

8/23/2017 31775 DENSTOCK PEPPERS 

FERRY LLC

Plumbing (New) Apartment multi-Family New 65,800.00

8/23/2017 31776 DENSTOCK PEPPERS 

FERRY LLC

Plumbing (New) Apartment multi-Family New 65,800.00

8/23/2017 31777 DENSTOCK PEPPERS 

FERRY LLC

Plumbing (New) Apartment multi-Family New 65,800.00

8/23/2017 31778 DENSTOCK PEPPERS 

FERRY LLC

Plumbing (New) Apartment multi-Family New 65,800.00

8/23/2017 31779 DENSTOCK PEPPERS 

FERRY LLC

Plumbing (New) Apartment multi-Family New 65,800.00

8/23/2017 31780 DENSTOCK PEPPERS 

FERRY LLC

Plumbing (New) Apartment multi-Family New 65,800.00

8/23/2017 31781 DENSTOCK PEPPERS 

FERRY LLC

Plumbing (New) Apartment multi-Family New 65,800.00

8/23/2017 31782 DENSTOCK PEPPERS 

FERRY LLC

Plumbing (New) Apartment multi-Family New 65,800.00

8/23/2017 31783 DENSTOCK PEPPERS 

FERRY LLC

Plumbing (New) Apartment multi-Family New 65,800.00

8/23/2017 31785 DENSTOCK PEPPERS 

FERRY LLC

Plumbing (New) Assembly New 11,000.00

8/23/2017 31786 DENSTOCK PEPPERS 

FERRY LLC

Plumbing (New) Assembly New 4,642.00

8/23/2017 31787 DENSTOCK PEPPERS 

FERRY LLC

Plumbing (New) Assembly New 7,570.00

7/17/2017 31630 TEAM HOSPITALITY LLC Plumbing (New) Business New 221,000.00

7/18/2017 31320 LIDL US OPERATIONS 

LLC

Plumbing (New) Business New 167,000.00

11/20/2017 32323 Plumbing (New) Business New 114,626.00

6/28/2018 32464 RWK LLC Plumbing (New) Business New 69,501.00

11/1/2017 32143 M & F HOMES LLC Plumbing (New) Duplex New 6,800.00

11/1/2017 32144 M & F HOMES LLC Plumbing (New) Duplex New 6,800.00

6/12/2018 33112 HABITAT FOR 

HUMANITY INC

Plumbing (New) Duplex New 5,800.00

6/12/2018 33113 HABITAT FOR 

HUMANITY INC

Plumbing (New) Duplex New 3,900.00

5/30/2018 33057 DENSTOCK PEPPERS 

FERRY LLC

Plumbing (New) Garage New 6,675.00

7/11/2017 31517 GOLDEN TRIANGLE DEV 

LLC

Plumbing (New) Single Family Dwelling New 6,000.00

7/24/2017 31328 F&B LAND LP Plumbing (New) Single Family Dwelling New 4,500.00

7/24/2017 31331 F&B LAND LP Plumbing (New) Single Family Dwelling New 4,500.00

7/24/2017 31335 F&B LAND LP Plumbing (New) Single Family Dwelling New 4,500.00

8/1/2017 31404 FRALIN HOMES LLC Plumbing (New) Single Family Dwelling New 4,500.00

8/1/2017 31531 ROANOKE VALLEY 

HOLDINGS LLC

Plumbing (New) Single Family Dwelling New 4,500.00

8/1/2017 31225 FRALIN HOMES LLC Plumbing (New) Single Family Dwelling New 4,500.00

8/1/2017 31648 ROANOKE VALLEY 

HOLDINGS LLC

Plumbing (New) Single Family Dwelling New 4,500.00

8/1/2017 31579 ROANOKE VALLEY 

HOLDINGS

Plumbing (New) Single Family Dwelling New 4,500.00

9/6/2017 31597 STATESON HOMES LLC Plumbing (New) Single Family Dwelling New 7,000.00

9/6/2017 31704 GOLDEN TRIANGLE DEV 

LLC

Plumbing (New) Single Family Dwelling New 6,000.00

9/6/2017 31715 GOLDEN TRIANGLE DEV 

LLC

Plumbing (New) Single Family Dwelling New 6,000.00

9/6/2017 31412 STATESON HOMES LLC Plumbing (New) Single Family Dwelling New 7,000.00

9/18/2017 31471 STATESON HOMES LLC Plumbing (New) Single Family Dwelling New 7,000.00

9/18/2017 30522 STATESON HOMES LLC Plumbing (New) Single Family Dwelling New 6,000.00

9/18/2017 31892 GOLDEN TRIANGLE DEV 

LLC

Plumbing (New) Single Family Dwelling New 6,000.00

580 Dewdrop Ln NW

570 Dewdrop Ln NW

345 Colin Reid Pass NW

130 Roudabush Dr NW

600 Dewdrop Ln NW

80 Gavins Ct NW

90 Gavins Ct NW

585 Dewdrop Ln NW

730 Keystone Dr NW

40 Siena Dr NW

150 Roudabush Dr NW

35 Siena Dr NW

140 Roudabush Dr NW

560 Johnston St NE

368 Continental Cir NW

25 Gavins Ct NW

740 Keystone Dr NW

720 Keystone Dr NW

200 Central Ave NE

2265 N Franklin St

161 Walters Dr NW

163 Walters Dr NW

550 Johnston St NE

375 Continental Cir NW

375 Continental Cir NW

375 Continental Cir NW

70 Hampton Blvd NE

2175 N Franklin St

350 Continental Cir NW

360 Continental Cir NW

370 Continental Cir NW

380 Continental Cir NW

390 Continental Cir NW

300 Continental Cir NW

310 Continental Cir NW

320 Continental Cir NW

330 Continental Cir NW

340 Continental Cir NW

Group: Plumbing

400 Continental Cir NW

410 Continental Cir NW

420 Continental Cir NW

430 Continental Cir NW

200 Technology Drive SE

2265 N Franklin Street

Group Total: 7



10/4/2017 31828 RWW35 LLC Plumbing (New) Single Family Dwelling New 6,000.00

10/4/2017 31931 RWW35 LLC Plumbing (New) Single Family Dwelling New 6,000.00

10/4/2017 31927 RWW35 LLC Plumbing (New) Single Family Dwelling New 6,000.00

10/6/2017 31981 GOLDEN TRIANGLE DEV 

LLC

Plumbing (New) Single Family Dwelling New 6,000.00

10/6/2017 31985 GOLDEN TRIANGLE DEV 

LLC

Plumbing (New) Single Family Dwelling New 6,000.00

10/6/2017 32003 GOLDEN TRIANGLE DEV 

LLC

Plumbing (New) Single Family Dwelling New 6,000.00

10/12/2017 31990 BLANKENSHIP TANNER B Plumbing (New) Single Family Dwelling New 1,000.00

10/12/2017 31948 F&B LAND LP Plumbing (New) Single Family Dwelling New 4,500.00

10/23/2017 32037 B&B STORAGE LLC Plumbing (New) Single Family Dwelling New 4,000.00

10/23/2017 32113 HUTSON BILLY JOE JR Plumbing (New) Single Family Dwelling New 10,800.00

11/1/2017 32156 RICE BRYAN A Plumbing (New) Single Family Dwelling New 5,000.00

12/13/2017 32391 F&B LAND LP Plumbing (New) Single Family Dwelling New 5,000.00

2/7/2018 32246 HASH INVESTMENTS LLC Plumbing (New) Single Family Dwelling New 7,847.00

2/7/2018 32231 SHAH DEVELOPMENT 

LLC

Plumbing (New) Single Family Dwelling New 7,847.00

2/7/2018 32232 SHAH DEVELOPMENT 

LLC

Plumbing (New) Single Family Dwelling New 7,847.00

2/7/2018 32244 HASH INVESTMENTS LLC Plumbing (New) Single Family Dwelling New 7,847.00

2/7/2018 32238 HASH INVESTMENTS LLC Plumbing (New) Single Family Dwelling New 7,847.00

3/7/2018 32228 SHAH DEVELOPMENT 

LLC

Plumbing (New) Single Family Dwelling New 5,500.00

3/7/2018 32472 RWW35 LLC Plumbing (New) Single Family Dwelling New 6,000.00

3/7/2018 32534 RWW35 LLC Plumbing (New) Single Family Dwelling New 6,000.00

3/7/2018 32541 GOLDEN TRIANGLE DEV 

LLC

Plumbing (New) Single Family Dwelling New 6,000.00

3/7/2018 32548 GOLDEN TRIANGLE DEV 

LLC

Plumbing (New) Single Family Dwelling New 6,000.00

3/7/2018 32663 RWW35 LLC Plumbing (New) Single Family Dwelling New 6,000.00

3/7/2018 32760 GOLDEN TRIANGLE DEV 

LLC

Plumbing (New) Single Family Dwelling New 6,220.00

4/2/2018 32621 RWW35 LLC Plumbing (New) Single Family Dwelling New 6,000.00

4/4/2018 32239 SHAH DEVELOPMENT 

LLC

Plumbing (New) Single Family Dwelling New 8,100.00

4/24/2018 32907 GOLDEN TRIANGLE DEV 

LLC

Plumbing (New) Single Family Dwelling New 6,000.00

5/2/2018 32939 GOLDEN TRIANGLE DEV 

LLC

Plumbing (New) Single Family Dwelling New 6,000.00

5/8/2018 32627 RWW35 LLC Plumbing (New) Single Family Dwelling New 6,000.00

5/21/2018 33025 B&B STORAGE LLC Plumbing (New) Single Family Dwelling New 5,680.00

5/29/2018 32697 RWW35 LLC Plumbing (New) Single Family Dwelling New 6,000.00

6/5/2018 33066 GOLDEN TRIANGLE DEV 

LLC

Plumbing (New) Single Family Dwelling New 6,000.00

6/6/2018 33086 GOLDEN TRIANGLE DEV 

LLC

Plumbing (New) Single Family Dwelling New 6,000.00

6/13/2018 32490 GOLDEN TRIANGLE DEV 

LLC

Plumbing (New) Single Family Dwelling New 6,700.00

6/14/2018 33114 B&B STORAGE LLC Plumbing (New) Single Family Dwelling New 5,750.00

6/22/2018 33137 FRALIN HOMES LLC Plumbing (New) Single Family Dwelling New 5,000.00

6/22/2018 33138 FRALIN HOMES LLC Plumbing (New) Single Family Dwelling New 5,000.00

6/22/2018 33139 FRALIN HOMES LLC Plumbing (New) Single Family Dwelling New 5,000.00

6/22/2018 33140 RFC2017 LAND LLC Plumbing (New) Single Family Dwelling New 5,000.00

6/26/2018 33122 GOLDEN TRIANGLE DEV 

LLC

Plumbing (New) Single Family Dwelling New 6,000.00

6/26/2018 33123 GOLDEN TRIANGLE DEV 

LLC

Plumbing (New) Single Family Dwelling New 6,000.00

6/26/2018 33208 B&B STORAGE LLC Plumbing (New) Single Family Dwelling New 5,000.00

1/16/2018 32225 RWW36 LLC Plumbing (New) Townhouse New 6,000.00

1/16/2018 32218 RWW36 LLC Plumbing (New) Townhouse New 6,000.00

1/16/2018 32250 RWW36 LLC Plumbing (New) Townhouse New 6,000.00

1/16/2018 32259 RWW36 LLC Plumbing (New) Townhouse New 6,000.00

1/16/2018 32257 RWW36 LLC Plumbing (New) Townhouse New 6,000.00

615 Twisted Oak Dr NW

605 Twisted Oak Dr NW

625 Twisted Oak Dr NW

645 Twisted Oak Dr NW

635 Twisted Oak Dr NW

30 Siena Dr NW

35 Phoenix Blvd NW

135 Gavins Ct NW

145 Gavins Ct NW

255 Wynwood Cir NW

405 Colin Reid Pass NW

365 Colin Reid Pass NW

260 Wynwood Cir Nw

20 Siena Dr NW

10 Siena Dr NW

95 Gavins Ct NW

235 Robin Hood Dr NE

205 Wynwood Cir NW

175 Robin Hood Dr NE

395 Colin Reid Pass NW

1490 Sherwood Dr NE

375 Colin Reid Pass NW

225 Robin Hood Dr NE

215 John Lemley Ln SE

385 Colin Reid Pass NW

420 Church St NE

155 Robin Hood Dr NE

165 Robin Hood Dr NE

130 Gavins Ct NW

140 Gavins Ct NW

200 John Lemley Ln SE

1390 King St NE

230 John Lemley Ln SE

210 John Lemley Ln SE

220 John Lemley Ln SE

745 Keystone Dr NW

245 Wynwood Cir NW

935 Hillcrest Dr NW

240 Windsong Ln NW

730 Keystone Dr NW

45 Little John Cir NE

110 Gavins Ct NW

100 Gavins Ct NW

355 Colin Reid Pass NW

201 Roanoke St # C

35 Little John Cir NE

25 Little John Cir NE



1/16/2018 32264 RWW36 LLC Plumbing (New) Townhouse New 6,000.00

3/7/2018 32551 RWW36 LLC Plumbing (New) Townhouse New 6,000.00

4/16/2018 32521 RWW36 LLC Plumbing (New) Townhouse New 6,000.00

9/28/2017 31998 INTER-

DENOMINATIONAL 

Plumbing Assembly Alteration/Repair/Re

model

1,950.00

10/23/2017 32101 NRV MALL ASSOCIATES 

LLC

Plumbing Assembly Alteration/Repair/Re

model

1,500.00

2/21/2018 32712 NRV MALL ASSOCIATES 

LLC

Plumbing Assembly Alteration/Repair/Re

model

16,697.00

7/21/2017 31626 RWK LLC Plumbing Business Alteration/Repair/Re

model

34,743.00

8/8/2017 31719 CASCADE CAPITAL 

PARTNERS II LLC

Plumbing Business Alteration/Repair/Re

model

3,800.00

8/28/2017 31829 SHERMAN JAMES EDWIN Plumbing Business Alteration/Repair/Re

model

13,500.00

8/31/2017 31855 B & A PROFESSIONAL 

OFFICE PARK LLC

Plumbing Business Alteration/Repair/Re

model

4,500.00

9/7/2017 31913 CENTRO HERITAGE 

SPRADLIN FARM LLC

Plumbing Business Alteration/Repair/Re

model

30,000.00

11/14/2017 32271 CENTRO HERITAGE 

SPRADLIN FARM LLC

Plumbing Business Alteration/Repair/Re

model

25,000.00

12/4/2017 32390 MCDONALDS 

CORPORATION

Plumbing Business Alteration/Repair/Re

model

15,000.00

12/13/2017 32346 RWK LLC Plumbing Business Alteration/Repair/Re

model

24,000.00

12/13/2017 32280 RWK LLC Plumbing Business Alteration/Repair/Re

model

10,376.00

1/25/2018 32568 BLUE RIDGE CHURCH 

INC

Plumbing Business Alteration/Repair/Re

model

8,700.00

2/5/2018 32619 NRV MALL ASSOCIATES 

LLC

Plumbing Business Alteration/Repair/Re

model

18,000.00

3/5/2018 32763 BRE RC NEW RIVER VA 

LLC

Plumbing Business Alteration/Repair/Re

model

6,820.00

3/21/2018 32811 PHARIS FAMILY TRUST Plumbing Business Alteration/Repair/Re

model

9,000.00

4/5/2018 32863 HASH GROUP LLC Plumbing Business Alteration/Repair/Re

model

27,500.00

5/11/2018 33002 NRV MALL ASSOCIATES 

LLC

Plumbing Business Alteration/Repair/Re

model

73,000.00

5/21/2018 33008 CASCADE CAPITAL Plumbing Business Alteration/Repair/Re

model

5,000.00

11/13/2017 32270 LOY/MARY BURCH II LLC Plumbing Business Replacement 200.00

9/5/2017 31793 MONTGOMERY COUNTY Plumbing Educational (K-12) Alteration/Repair/Re

model

316,200.00

11/27/2017 32337 PLG LLC Plumbing Industrial Alteration/Repair/Re

model

35,000.00

3/7/2018 32708 ALSTON THOMAS P Plumbing Single Family Dwelling 1,800.00

9/14/2017 31960 DULANEY NARLENE B Plumbing Single Family Dwelling Addition 975.00

7/7/2017 31610 CASSELL ELIZABETH L Plumbing Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Re

model

2,400.00

7/17/2017 31633 KETCH DEMPSIE JEAN Plumbing Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Re

model

2,000.00

10/4/2017 32029 WILLS SHELDA MARIE Plumbing Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Re

model

4,000.00

11/6/2017 32174 WRIGHT CHRISTOPHER 

B

Plumbing Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Re

model

500.00

11/9/2017 32234 MCDONALD PETER J Plumbing Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Re

model

2,000.00

1/22/2018 32588 GILLIS ALAN D Plumbing Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Re

model

1,500.00

2/21/2018 32713 GARARD DAVID R Plumbing Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Re

model

4,900.00

3/8/2018 32110 KEFFER SANDRA HOPE Plumbing Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Re

model

4,000.00

4/4/2018 32815 MILLENNIAL CHOICE 

REAL ESTATE LLC

Plumbing Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Re

model

0.00

4/16/2018 32881 ROSS HAROLD H JR Plumbing Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Re

model

2,600.00

5/8/2018 32963 FIEDLER MATTHEW Plumbing Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Re

model

3,500.00

6/8/2018 33098 POTTER MARK A Plumbing Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Re

model

3,000.00

6/28/2018 33148 EDSON REUEL A Plumbing Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Re

model

2,615.00

8/7/2017 31716 WENGERD HEIDI M Plumbing Single Family Dwelling New 7,500.00

10/26/2017 32158 WILSON MICHAEL Plumbing Single Family Dwelling New 1,700.00

11/6/2017 32223 POFF MICHAEL W Plumbing Single Family Dwelling New 725.00

3/6/2018 32777 CURD DENNIS LYNN Plumbing Single Family Dwelling New 3,500.00

7/18/2017 31644 SELF WARREN P Plumbing Single Family Dwelling New Equipment 2,000.00

7/28/2017 31583 HENWOOD JOHN C III Plumbing Single Family Dwelling New Equipment 995.00

11/29/2017 32360 VERGES AUGUSTINE Plumbing Single Family Dwelling New Equipment 1,500.00

1120 Juniper Dr NW

3665 Roanoke St

295 Robin Hood Dr NE

85 Sapphire Ave NW

2285 Glade Dr SE

301 E Main St

350 Patricia Ln SE

80 Second St SW

50 Alder Ln NW

210 Aldwych Ave NW

340 Walnut Dr NW

101 Angle Dr SW

265 Craig St NE

480 Emerald Blvd NW

720 Stone St NE

285 Tomahawk Dr SE

45 Walnut Dr NW

325 Diamond Ave NW

334 Circle Dr SE

320 Montgomery St NE

2285 Giles Dr SE

401 Craig St NE

782 New River Rd (Planet 

Fitness)10 Hickok St SW

3135 N Franklin St

735 Falling Branch Rd SE

300 Technology Dr SE

1655 Roanoke St

782 New River Rd (Planet 

Fitness)145 Shoppers Way NW

470 N Franklin St

1530 Roanoke St

2200 N Franklin St

85 Conston Ave NW

2385 Roanoke St

100 Laurel St NE (Hobby 

Lobby)120 Laurel St NE (Dollar Tree)

782 New River Rd (Regal 

Cinemas)100 Laurel St NE (Laurel Retail)

17 W Main St

106 N Franklin St

125 Akers Farm Rd NE Ste A

655 Twisted Oak Dr NW

345 Twig St NW

665 Twisted Oak Dr NW

609 S Franklin St

782 New River Rd (Regal 

Cinemas)



6/15/2018 33118 EPPERLY TERRY J Plumbing Single Family Dwelling New Equipment 4,200.00

8/2/2017 31678 BURGESS LINDSAY ANNE Plumbing Single Family Dwelling Other 1,500.00

3/21/2018 32812 HEREDIA SARAH Plumbing Single Family Dwelling Other 1,000.00

9/13/2017 31934 BLEVINS JARRAD C Plumbing Single Family Dwelling Replacement 995.00

2/14/2018 32709 HYLTON GERALD L Plumbing Single Family Dwelling Replacement 1,000.00

1/9/2018 32526 CANNING BRUCE R Plumbing Townhouse Alteration/Repair/Re

model

500.00

2,677,390.00

4/12/2018 31693 DENSTOCK PEPPERS 

FERRY LLC

Retaining Wall > 3 Feet (New) Other New 250,000.00

6/5/2018 33035 SNYDER-HUNT 

COMPANY LLP

Retaining Wall > 3 Feet (New) Townhouse Other 35,000.00

11/21/2017 32286 PEPPERS FERRY 

PARTNERS LLC

Retaining Wall > 3 Feet Business Replacement 10,000.00

7/11/2017 31618 EAST CHRISTIANSBURG 

HOUSING PTNRSHIP

Retaining Wall > 3 Feet Other Alteration/Repair/Re

model

45,000.00

11/6/2017 32219 Retaining Wall > 3 Feet Other New 9,000.00

6/29/2018 33181 RWW36 LLC Retaining Wall > 3 Feet Other New 17,000.00

11/1/2017 32041 KEES NATHAN D Retaining Wall > 3 Feet Single Family Dwelling New 0.00

366,000.00

11/6/2017 32070 DENSTOCK PEPPERS 

FERRY LLC

Sprinkler (New) Apartment multi-Family New 13,340.00

11/6/2017 32071 DENSTOCK PEPPERS 

FERRY LLC

Sprinkler (New) Apartment multi-Family New 13,340.00

11/6/2017 32072 DENSTOCK PEPPERS 

FERRY LLC

Sprinkler (New) Apartment multi-Family New 13,340.00

11/6/2017 32073 DENSTOCK PEPPERS 

FERRY LLC

Sprinkler (New) Apartment multi-Family New 13,340.00

11/6/2017 32074 DENSTOCK PEPPERS 

FERRY LLC

Sprinkler (New) Apartment multi-Family New 13,340.00

11/6/2017 32075 DENSTOCK PEPPERS 

FERRY LLC

Sprinkler (New) Apartment multi-Family New 13,340.00

11/6/2017 32076 DENSTOCK PEPPERS 

FERRY LLC

Sprinkler (New) Apartment multi-Family New 13,340.00

11/6/2017 32077 DENSTOCK PEPPERS 

FERRY LLC

Sprinkler (New) Apartment multi-Family New 13,340.00

11/6/2017 32078 DENSTOCK PEPPERS 

FERRY LLC

Sprinkler (New) Apartment multi-Family New 13,340.00

11/6/2017 32079 DENSTOCK PEPPERS 

FERRY LLC

Sprinkler (New) Apartment multi-Family New 13,340.00

11/6/2017 32080 DENSTOCK PEPPERS 

FERRY LLC

Sprinkler (New) Apartment multi-Family New 13,340.00

11/6/2017 32081 DENSTOCK PEPPERS 

FERRY LLC

Sprinkler (New) Apartment multi-Family New 13,340.00

11/6/2017 32082 DENSTOCK PEPPERS 

FERRY LLC

Sprinkler (New) Apartment multi-Family New 13,340.00

11/6/2017 32083 DENSTOCK PEPPERS 

FERRY LLC

Sprinkler (New) Apartment multi-Family New 13,340.00

11/6/2017 32085 DENSTOCK PEPPERS 

FERRY LLC

Sprinkler (New) Assembly New 13,340.00

1/5/2018 32364 Sprinkler (New) Business New 84,550.00

2/5/2018 32570 RWK LLC Sprinkler (New) Business New 20,100.00

4/16/2018 32880 SHEPHERD PROPERTIES Sprinkler (New) Business New 75,000.00

4/24/2018 32470 TEAM HOSPITALITY LLC Sprinkler (New) Business New 53,400.00

3/14/2018 32756 NRV MALL ASSOCIATES 

LLC

Sprinkler Assembly Alteration/Repair/Re

model

2,500.00

8/31/2017 31676 RWK LLC Sprinkler Business Alteration/Repair/Re

model

40,000.00

9/13/2017 31821 SHERMAN JAMES EDWIN Sprinkler Business Alteration/Repair/Re

model

21,000.00

11/29/2017 32302 RWK LLC Sprinkler Business Alteration/Repair/Re

model

6,200.00

12/8/2017 32411 CENTRO HERITAGE 

SPRADLIN FARM LLC

Sprinkler Business Alteration/Repair/Re

model

3,500.00

1/5/2018 32519 RWK LLC Sprinkler Business Alteration/Repair/Re

model

83,870.00

1/9/2018 32511 BLUE RIDGE CHURCH 

INC

Sprinkler Business Alteration/Repair/Re

model

10,000.00

3/27/2018 32778 NRV MALL ASSOCIATES 

LLC

Sprinkler Business Alteration/Repair/Re

model

14,550.00

3/27/2018 32776 BRE RC NEW RIVER VA 

LLC

Sprinkler Business Alteration/Repair/Re

model

3,975.00

100 Laurel St NE (Hobby 

Lobby)1655 Roanoke St

782 New River Rd (Planet 

Fitness)145 Shoppers Way NW

782 New River Rd (Regal 

Cinemas)100 Laurel St NE (Laurel Retail)

106 N Franklin St

120 Laurel St NE (Dollar Tree)

85 Conston Ave NW

375 Continental Cir NW

200 Central Ave NE

2265 N Franklin St

201 Farmview Rd NW

70 Hampton Blvd NE

390 Continental Cir NW

400 Continental Cir NW

410 Continental Cir NW

420 Continental Cir NW

430 Continental Cir NW

340 Continental Cir NW

350 Continental Cir NW

360 Continental Cir NW

370 Continental Cir NW

380 Continental Cir NW

Group: Sprinkler

300 Continental Cir NW

310 Continental Cir NW

320 Continental Cir NW

330 Continental Cir NW

Depot St / Stone St Corner 

(Depot Park)385 Twig St NW

75 Morning Star Ln NW

Group Total: 7

Group: Retaining Wall > 3 Feet

400 Continental Cir NW

215 Hamilton Ave NW

1055 Peppers Ferry Rd NW

100 Nugget Ridge Dr NW

2690 Madison Ave SE

655 Canaan Rd SE

143 E Patriot Way NW

Group Total: 142

100 Spring Buck Ln NW

855 S Grant St

1030 New Village Dr NW



5/31/2018 33032 NRV MALL ASSOCIATES 

LLC

Sprinkler Business Alteration/Repair/Re

model

3,500.00

10/10/2017 31484 BURCH PROPERTIES LLC Sprinkler Business Other 85.00

12/19/2017 32422 PLG LLC Sprinkler Industrial Alteration/Repair/Re

model

5,970.00

7/31/2017 31652 MONTGOMERY COUNTY Sprinkler Public Alteration/Repair/Re

model

3,000.00

631,300.00

4/23/2018 32918 TEAM HOSPITALITY LLC Swimming Pool (New) Business New 48,000.00

3/12/2018 32744 FISHER CHARLES T Swimming Pool Single Family Dwelling New 30,700.00

78,700.00

4/18/2018 32844 GRAND PIANO & 

FURNITURE CO

Tent Business Other 0.00

6/22/2018 33119 WAL-MART REAL ESTATE 

BUSINESS TR

Tent Business Other 1,300.00

1,300.00

1/9/2018 32506 TEAM HOSPITALITY LLC Utility Plumbing (New) Business New 15,000.00

8/1/2017 31679 GOLDEN TRIANGLE DEV 

LLC

Utility Plumbing (New) Public Other 3,000.00

12/13/2017 32104 F&B LAND LP Utility Plumbing (New) Single Family Dwelling New 200.00

12/13/2017 32105 F&B LAND LP Utility Plumbing (New) Single Family Dwelling New 200.00

12/13/2017 32106 F&B LAND LP Utility Plumbing (New) Single Family Dwelling New 200.00

12/13/2017 32107 F&B LAND LP Utility Plumbing (New) Single Family Dwelling New 200.00

12/13/2017 32119 ROANOKE VALLEY 

HOLDINGS

Utility Plumbing (New) Single Family Dwelling New 200.00

12/13/2017 32120 ROANOKE VALLEY 

HOLDINGS LLC

Utility Plumbing (New) Single Family Dwelling New 200.00

12/13/2017 32121 ROANOKE VALLEY 

HOLDINGS LLC

Utility Plumbing (New) Single Family Dwelling New 200.00

12/13/2017 32124 F&B LAND LP Utility Plumbing (New) Single Family Dwelling New 200.00

12/13/2017 32196 FRALIN HOMES LLC Utility Plumbing (New) Single Family Dwelling New 200.00

12/13/2017 32197 FRALIN HOMES LLC Utility Plumbing (New) Single Family Dwelling New 200.00

3/30/2018 32476 RWW35 LLC Utility Plumbing (New) Single Family Dwelling New 400.00

3/30/2018 32767 RWW35 LLC Utility Plumbing (New) Single Family Dwelling New 400.00

3/30/2018 32775 RWW35 LLC Utility Plumbing (New) Single Family Dwelling New 400.00

3/30/2018 32666 RWW35 LLC Utility Plumbing (New) Single Family Dwelling New 400.00

5/21/2018 33010 RFC2017 LAND LLC Utility Plumbing (New) Single Family Dwelling New 300.00

5/21/2018 33012 RFC2017 LAND LLC Utility Plumbing (New) Single Family Dwelling New 300.00

5/21/2018 33013 RFC2017 LAND LLC Utility Plumbing (New) Single Family Dwelling New 300.00

7/7/2017 31608 BATTON HAROLD L JR Utility Plumbing (New) Single Family Dwelling New Equipment 0.00

11/15/2017 30892 RWW36 LLC Utility Plumbing (New) Townhouse New 200.00

11/15/2017 30893 RWW36 LLC Utility Plumbing (New) Townhouse New 200.00

11/15/2017 30894 RWW36 LLC Utility Plumbing (New) Townhouse New 200.00

11/15/2017 30895 RWW36 LLC Utility Plumbing (New) Townhouse New 200.00

11/21/2017 30896 RWW36 LLC Utility Plumbing (New) Townhouse New 200.00

11/21/2017 30897 RWW36 LLC Utility Plumbing (New) Townhouse New 200.00

11/21/2017 30898 RWW36 LLC Utility Plumbing (New) Townhouse New 200.00

11/21/2017 30899 RWW36 LLC Utility Plumbing (New) Townhouse New 200.00

11/21/2017 30900 RWW36 LLC Utility Plumbing (New) Townhouse New 200.00

11/21/2017 30901 RWW36 LLC Utility Plumbing (New) Townhouse New 200.00310 Amber Cir NW

200 Amber Cir NW

210 Amber Cir NW

220 Amber Cir NW

230 Amber Cir NW

300 Amber Cir NW

35 Meadow Dr NW

100 Amber Cir NW

110 Amber Cir NW

120 Amber Cir NW

130 Amber Cir NW

25 Little John Cir NE

1490 Sherwood Dr NE

505 Cambria St NW

515 Cambria St NW

35 Phoenix Blvd NW

730 Keystone Dr NW

35 Siena Dr NW

40 Siena Dr NW

155 Robin Hood Dr NE

35 Little John Cir NE

745 Keystone Dr NW

755 Keystone Dr NW

130 Roudabush Dr NW

140 Roudabush Dr NW

150 Roudabush Dr NW

Group: Utility Plumbing

70 Hampton Blvd NE

370 Colin Reid Pass NW

720 Keystone Dr NW

740 Keystone Dr NW

Group: Tent

220 Laurel St NE

2400 N Franklin St

Group Total: 2

Group: Swimming Pool

70 Hampton Blvd NE

1075 Stafford Dr NW

Group Total: 2

1635 N Franklin St

300 Technology Dr SE

210 Pepper St SE

Group Total: 32

782 New River Rd (Planet 

Fitness)



11/21/2017 30902 RWW36 LLC Utility Plumbing (New) Townhouse New 200.00

1/26/2018 30327 RWW36 LLC Utility Plumbing (New) Townhouse New 1,250.00

1/26/2018 30333 RWW36 LLC Utility Plumbing (New) Townhouse New 200.00

1/26/2018 32615 RWW36 LLC Utility Plumbing (New) Townhouse New 200.00

3/30/2018 32555 RWW36 LLC Utility Plumbing (New) Townhouse New 400.00

3/30/2018 32561 RWW36 LLC Utility Plumbing (New) Townhouse New 400.00

3/30/2018 32584 RWW36 LLC Utility Plumbing (New) Townhouse New 400.00

3/30/2018 32633 RWW36 LLC Utility Plumbing (New) Townhouse New 400.00

3/30/2018 32705 RWW36 LLC Utility Plumbing (New) Townhouse New 400.00

3/30/2018 32759 RWW36 LLC Utility Plumbing (New) Townhouse New 400.00

3/30/2018 32420 RWW36 LLC Utility Plumbing (New) Townhouse New 200.00

3/30/2018 32377 RWW36 LLC Utility Plumbing (New) Townhouse New 200.00

3/30/2018 32380 RWW36 LLC Utility Plumbing (New) Townhouse New 200.00

3/30/2018 32386 RWW36 LLC Utility Plumbing (New) Townhouse New 200.00

3/30/2018 32405 RWW36 LLC Utility Plumbing (New) Townhouse New 200.00

3/30/2018 32263 RWW36 LLC Utility Plumbing (New) Townhouse New 200.00

3/30/2018 32254 RWW36 LLC Utility Plumbing (New) Townhouse New 200.00

3/30/2018 32247 RWW36 LLC Utility Plumbing (New) Townhouse New 200.00

3/30/2018 32249 RWW36 LLC Utility Plumbing (New) Townhouse New 200.00

8/15/2017 31732 RWK LLC Utility Plumbing Business Alteration/Repair/Re

model

0.00

4/18/2018 32742 BIG BEAR PROPERTIES 

LLC

Utility Plumbing Business New Equipment 4,000.00

4/18/2018 32903 CHRISTIANSBURG 

ROANOKE

Utility Plumbing Business Replacement 1,500.00

7/24/2017 31660 LOVERN JUNIOR F Utility Plumbing Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Re

model

1,500.00

8/29/2017 31832 SAYER MARTIN C Utility Plumbing Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Re

model

2,000.00

6/26/2018 33135 BOBLETT JEANNIE A Utility Plumbing Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Re

model

2,800.00

9/25/2017 32019 WILLIAMS FRED L JR Utility Plumbing Single Family Dwelling New 4,000.00

4/6/2018 32867 TURMAN PATRICK A Utility Plumbing Single Family Dwelling New 500.00

10/30/2017 32178 DOVE DAVID L Utility Plumbing Single Family Dwelling New Equipment 800.00

11/9/2017 32188 MUSSELMAN BRENDA F Utility Plumbing Single Family Dwelling New Equipment 2,800.00

11/16/2017 32314 BALDWIN RONALD G Utility Plumbing Single Family Dwelling New Equipment 200.00

8/15/2017 31741 TURMAN PATRICK A Utility Plumbing Single Family Dwelling Replacement 1,000.00

8/24/2017 31803 WILLIAMS DEBORAH 

NELSON

Utility Plumbing Single Family Dwelling Replacement 2,500.00

9/11/2017 31921 NICHOLSON BRET W Utility Plumbing Single Family Dwelling Replacement 1,000.00

9/15/2017 31962 SNUFFER SAMUEL S JR Utility Plumbing Single Family Dwelling Replacement 1,000.00

9/20/2017 31995 CUMMINGS LARAE 

WILBORN

Utility Plumbing Single Family Dwelling Replacement 800.00

9/28/2017 31997 BENNETT SCOTT Utility Plumbing Single Family Dwelling Replacement 1,500.00

9/28/2017 32008 KEES NATHAN D Utility Plumbing Single Family Dwelling Replacement 1,000.00

10/9/2017 32022 ROBERTSON JAMES W Utility Plumbing Single Family Dwelling Replacement 500.00

10/10/2017 32057 PURSIFULL KRIEG P Utility Plumbing Single Family Dwelling Replacement 3,650.00

10/20/2017 32093 WALLACE TAMARA K Utility Plumbing Single Family Dwelling Replacement 4,800.00

11/1/2017 32154 HARLESS JASON A Utility Plumbing Single Family Dwelling Replacement 4,500.00

11/16/2017 32305 DUNN DAVID V Utility Plumbing Single Family Dwelling Replacement 1,200.00

11/21/2017 32333 LITTON WILLIAM M Utility Plumbing Single Family Dwelling Replacement 200.00

12/13/2017 32457 SAUNDERS LESLEY D Utility Plumbing Single Family Dwelling Replacement 0.00

1/9/2018 32510 MCNAIR JANET 

FROBERG TRUSTEE

Utility Plumbing Single Family Dwelling Replacement 3,000.00

1/29/2018 32587 SIMPSON MARSHA G Utility Plumbing Single Family Dwelling Replacement 5,600.00

2/12/2018 32690 AKERS MARK D Utility Plumbing Single Family Dwelling Replacement 2,000.00

95 Sara St NW

1105 Red Leaf Ct NW

255 Clearview Dr NW

100 Slate Creek Dr NW

60 Camellia Ln NW

290 Hickory Dr SW

270 Howery St SE

314 Park St NE

135 Clearview Dr NW

270 Bronze Leaf Dr NW

75 Morning Star Ln NW

460 Cherokee Dr Se

100 Summitridge Rd SW

930 Forest St NE

320 Turpin Walk SE

335 Windsor Dr Nw

75 Copper Beech Ct SE

308 Roanoke St

105 Hill St NE

160 Railroad St NW

320 Turpin Walk SE

255 Simmons Rd NE

50 Crestview St NE

100 Laurel St NE (Laurel Retail)

1465 Roanoke St

2370 Roanoke St

31 Lee Hy Ct NW

497 Canterbury St SW

255 Twig St NW

645 Twisted Oak Dr NW

625 Twisted Oak Dr NW

605 Twisted Oak Dr NW

615 Twisted Oak Dr NW

345 Twig St NW

235 Twig St NW

275 Twig St NW

265 Twig St NW

245 Twig St NW

375 Twig St NW

655 Twisted Oak Dr NW

205 Twig St NW

215 Twig St NW

325 Twig St NW

320 Amber Cir NW

625 Pin Oak Dr NW

615 Pin Oak Dr NW

605 Pin Oak Dr NW



2/21/2018 32687 SCHMIDT JOEL M Utility Plumbing Single Family Dwelling Replacement 1,900.00

4/27/2018 32942 ALEXANDER LILLIE MAE Utility Plumbing Single Family Dwelling Replacement 800.00

5/14/2018 33005 EVANS HERSHA L Utility Plumbing Single Family Dwelling Replacement 5,200.00

5/21/2018 33023 KAUFFMAN JOBRIATH S Utility Plumbing Single Family Dwelling Replacement 1,850.00

5/22/2018 32988 DRITSELIS MARY T Utility Plumbing Single Family Dwelling Replacement 2,400.00

6/13/2018 33033 BLANCHARD JAMES R III 

& EMILY

Utility Plumbing Single Family Dwelling Replacement 3,000.00

6/13/2018 33091 TANGALAKIS MICHAEL S Utility Plumbing Single Family Dwelling Replacement 6,500.00

106,550.00

4/30/2018 32905 LOWE KATHY JEAN Zoning (New) Accessory Structure Addition 0.00

7/6/2017 31461 RATCLIFFE ROBERT J Zoning (New) Accessory Structure New 898.00

8/4/2017 31685 PHILLIPS KENNETH J Zoning (New) Accessory Structure New 695.00

8/23/2017 31749 HOGE JOSEPH A Zoning (New) Accessory Structure New 50.00

9/1/2017 31692 WISE FRANKLIN 

NEWTON

Zoning (New) Accessory Structure New 2,000.00

9/18/2017 31922 WILSON GLENN M Zoning (New) Accessory Structure New 4,000.00

10/6/2017 32032 POFF D DUANE Zoning (New) Accessory Structure New 0.00

10/11/2017 32030 GRAY GEORGE Zoning (New) Accessory Structure New 0.00

10/26/2017 32126 LEE MICHAEL K Zoning (New) Accessory Structure New 1,200.00

11/1/2017 32179 NEWCOMB JONATHAN D Zoning (New) Accessory Structure New 3,300.00

12/12/2017 32069 CHRISTIANSBURG TOWN 

OF

Zoning (New) Accessory Structure New 2,800.00

12/13/2017 32460 BENTAHAR ADIL Zoning (New) Accessory Structure New 2,177.00

12/18/2017 32363 MORIKAWA STEFAN Zoning (New) Accessory Structure New 1,500.00

1/25/2018 32607 DICKSON JEFFERY L Zoning (New) Accessory Structure New 3,200.00

2/5/2018 32656 SCHOENECK JOHN G Zoning (New) Accessory Structure New 12,355.00

2/5/2018 32669 CRINER MATTHEW D Zoning (New) Accessory Structure New 1,400.00

3/23/2018 32816 ROSCHELLI DONALD J Zoning (New) Accessory Structure New 4,200.00

4/16/2018 32813 EPPERLY JAMES A Zoning (New) Accessory Structure New 1,800.00

4/18/2018 32906 RABURN COLLINS 

PROPERTIES

Zoning (New) Accessory Structure New 1,100.39

4/27/2018 32925 LINKOUS CYNTHIA G Zoning (New) Accessory Structure New 0.00

5/8/2018 32973 MULLINS BOBBY D Zoning (New) Accessory Structure New 3,800.00

5/9/2018 32987 PERDUE ROBERT D Zoning (New) Accessory Structure New 3,350.00

6/13/2018 33104 PLG LLC Zoning (New) Accessory Structure New 3,940.80

6/26/2018 33146 COLEMAN MARY E Zoning (New) Accessory Structure New 3,285.00

1/23/2018 31509 SELLORS CHRISTOPHER 

L

Zoning (New) Accessory Structure Other 1,679.50

6/18/2018 33134 CASCADE CAPITAL 

PARTNERS LLC

Zoning Business New 799.00

10/6/2017 32052 WHITLOCK PERRY L JR Zoning Single Family Dwelling New 3,900.00

6/19/2018 33133 VAN DYKE DEBRA J Zoning Single Family Dwelling New 2,479.00

8/16/2017 31744 TROTT THOMAS Zoning Single Family Dwelling Other 700.00

1/5/2018 32525 SMITH & ASSOCIATES 

GROUP LLC

Zoning Single Family Dwelling Other 0.00

66,608.69

65,669,623.06

Total Records: 1425 9/6/2018

265 Mulberry Dr SW

1110 Peppers Ferry Rd NW

225 Craig St NE

Group Total: 30

300 Technology Dr SE

2230 Fairview St SE

220 Mitchell St SW

53 W Main St

2270 Glade Dr SE

835 Montgomery St NE

2705 Roanoke St

195 Gibson Dr NW

65 Copper Beech Ct SE

355 Miller St SE

409 Chrisman St SW

960 Harless St NE

435 Diamond Crest Ct NW

145 John Lemley Ln SE

4215 Wayside Dr SE

45 Clearview Dr NW

425 Mulberry Dr SW

100 Johns Ct NW

1295 Flint Dr SE

202 Round Hill Dr SW

615 Carson Dr SW

130 Wooden Shoe Ct NW

1660 Sleepy Hollow Rd NW

910 Birch Ln SE

1015 Flint Dr SE

Group Total: 84

Group: Zoning

1490 S Franklin St

80 Belmont Dr NW

55 Griggs St NE

420 Turpin Walk SE

300 Chinquapin Trl

250 Bronze Leaf Dr NW

201 Junkin St NE

860 College St NW

945 Depot St NE


